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Table 7. Results by sub-region

World  
n= 148,674

Northern Africa 
n= 6,011

Sub-Saharan 
 Africa  

n= 33,191

Latin America  
and the  

Caribbean 
n= 18,513

Northern America  
n= 2,048

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

It is perfectly 

acceptable for 
any woman in 
your family to 
have a paid 
job outside 
the home if 
she wants 
one.

Agree 80% 77% 83% 68% 57% 79% 83% 81% 86% 91% 89% 92% 98% 98% 99%

Disagree 17% 20% 14% 31% 42% 20% 14% 18% 11% 8% 9% 6% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%

If a woman 
has similar 
education 
and  
experience 
to a man, 
does she 
have a better 
opportunity, 
the same 
opportunity 
or worse 
opportunity 
to find a good 
job in the city 
or area where  
you live?

Better  
opportunity

27% 29% 25% 25% 27% 23% 36% 38% 34% 25% 26% 24% 12% 15% 9%

The same 
opportunity

40% 41% 39% 45% 44% 46% 36% 37% 36% 51% 51% 50% 55% 60% 50%

Worse  
opportunity

26% 25% 58% 25% 25% 26% 21% 20% 22% 21% 19% 23% 32% 23% 40%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Asked of all  
women: 
Would you 
prefer to …

Work at a 
paid job

29% 29% 36% 36% 34% 34% 29% 29% 18% 18%

Stay at 
home

27% 27% 32% 32% 16% 16% 26% 26% 23% 23%

Both 41% 41% 31% 31% 48% 48% 43% 43% 59% 59%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Asked of 
all men: 
Would you 
prefer that 
the women 
in your 
family …

Work at a 
paid job

28% 28% 24% 24% 32% 32% 36% 36% 25% 25%

Stay at 
home

29% 29% 51% 51% 19% 19% 27% 27% 21% 21%

Both 38% 38% 23% 23% 47% 47% 35% 35% 46% 46%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 8%

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Table 7. Results by sub-region Continued 

Arab States  
n=9,876

Eastern Asia  
n= 9,381

South-Eastern  
Asia and the Pacific 

n= 9,067
Southern Asia  

n= 8,000

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

It is perfectly 
acceptable for 
any woman in 
your family to 
have a paid 
job outside 
the home if 
she wants 
one.

Agree 62% 57% 67% 82% 78% 86% 77% 72% 81% 64% 63% 66%

Disagree 35% 40% 30% 14% 17% 10% 22% 26% 17% 31% 33% 29%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5%

If a woman 
has similar 
education and 
experience 
to a man, 
does she 
have a better 
opportunity, 
the same 
opportunity 
or worse 
opportunity 
to find a good 
job in the city 
or area where 
you live?

Better  
opportunity

26% 29% 22% 18% 20% 15% 45% 45% 45% 42% 44% 41%

The same 
opportunity

30% 29% 32% 37% 37% 36% 42% 43% 42% 36% 35% 36%

Worse  
opportunity

33% 31% 34% 34% 33% 36% 7% 7% 8% 17% 17% 17%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%

Asked of all  
women: 
Would you 
prefer to …

Work at a 
paid job

17% 17% 30% 30% 21% 21% 26% 26%

Stay at 
home

36% 36% 25% 25% 23% 23% 42% 42%

Both 45% 45% 43% 43% 55% 55% 26% 26%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 6%

Asked of all 
men: Would 
you prefer 
that the wom-
en in your 
family …

Work at a 
paid job

17% 17% 23% 23% 14% 14% 33% 33%

Stay at 
home

45% 45% 28% 28% 36% 36% 37% 37%

Both 35% 35% 44% 44% 48% 48% 26% 26%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

76 Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Table 7. Results by sub-region Continued

Northern, Southern  
and Western Europe  

n= 29,950
Eastern Europe 

 n= 11,040
Central and Western Asia 

n= 12,007

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

It is perfectly 
acceptable for 
any woman in 
your family to 
have a paid 
job outside 
the home if 
she wants 
one.

Agree 97% 97% 97% 87% 85% 89% 81% 76% 85%

Disagree 2% 2% 2% 7% 8% 6% 16% 21% 12%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

1% 1% 0% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3%

If a woman 
has similar 
education and 
experience 
to a man, 
does she 
have a better 
opportunity, 
the same 
opportunity 
or worse 
opportunity 
to find a good 
job in the city 
or area where 
you live?

Better  
opportunity

6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 25% 27% 23%

The same 
opportunity

41% 45% 38% 43% 47% 39% 39% 37% 40%

Worse  
opportunity

51% 46% 55% 43% 38% 48% 29% 29% 30%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

2% 2% 2% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7%

Asked of all  
women: 
Would you 
prefer to …

Work at a 
paid job

25% 25% 46% 46% 39% 39%

Stay at 
home

13% 13% 26% 26% 19% 19%

Both 60% 60% 24% 24% 40% 40%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%

Asked of all 
men: Would 
you prefer 
that the 
women in 
your family …

Work at a 
paid job

35% 35% 36% 36% 33% 33%

Stay at 
home

12% 12% 31% 31% 33% 33%

Both 51% 51% 26% 26% 29% 29%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

2% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5%

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Table 8. Results by development level

World 
n=148,724

Developed economies 
n= 49,510

Emerging economies 
n= 75,519

Developing economies 
n= 23,695

Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

It is perfectly 
acceptable for 
any woman in 
your family to 
have a paid 
job outside 
the home if 
she wants 
one.

Agree 80% 77% 83% 95% 94% 96% 75% 72% 78% 81% 78% 83%

Disagree 17% 20% 14% 3% 4% 3% 21% 25% 18% 17% 20% 14%

Don’t 
know/ 
Refused

3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%

If a woman 
has similar 
education and 
experience 
to a man, 
does she 
have a better 
opportunity, 
the same 
opportunity 
or worse 
opportunity 
to find a good 
job in the city 
or area where 
you live?

Better  
opportunity

27% 29% 25% 14% 13% 9% 32% 33% 30% 30% 34% 30%

The same 
opportunity

40% 41% 39% 47% 50% 43% 38% 38% 38% 37% 38% 36%

Worse  
opportunity

26% 25% 28% 38% 32% 44% 23% 22% 24% 26% 23% 25%

Don’t 
know/
Refused

7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9%

Asked of all  
women: 
Would you 
prefer to …

Work at a 
paid job

29% 29% 27% 27% 29% 29% 33% 33%

Stay at 
home

27% 27% 20% 20% 30% 30% 21% 21%

Both 41% 41% 51% 51% 38% 38% 43% 43%

Don’t 
know/
Refused

3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Asked of all 
men: Would 
you prefer 
that the 
women in 
your family …

Work at a 
paid job

28% 28% 30% 30% 28% 28% 33% 33%

Stay at 
home

29% 29% 19% 19% 33% 33% 23% 23%

Both 38% 38% 46% 46% 36% 36% 42% 42%

Don’t 
know/
Refused

4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2%

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

78 Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Afghanistan
Southern Asia; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 47%

43% 51% 52% 41% 41% 60% **

disagree 46%

51% 41% 41% 50% 51% 33% **

don’t know/refused 7%

6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% **

a better opportunity 31%

35% 27% 33% 29% 29% 35% **

the same opportunity 27%

24% 30% 30% 24% 28% 26% **

a worse opportunity 25%

25% 25% 27% 23% 24% 27% **

don’t know/refused 16%

16% 17% 10% 23% 18% 12% **

work at a paid job 18%

18% 22% 11% 14% ** **

stay at home 56%

56% 51% 63% 63% ** **

both 21%

21% 22% 20% 17% ** **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 6% 6% ** **

work at a paid job 24%

24% 29% 20% 24% 21% **

stay at home 56%

56% 49% 62% 62% 47% **

both 18%

18% 20% 16% 12% 28% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 2% 4% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Albania
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

92% 97% 94% 95% 94% 94% 97%

disagree 4%

6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 31%

31% 31% 29% 32% 34% 27% 25%

the same opportunity 27%

25% 28% 34% 23% 26% 26% 30%

a worse opportunity 38%

41% 36% 36% 39% 34% 44% 43%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 25%

25% 32% 23% 22% 26% **

stay at home 12%

12% 2% 16% 14% 10% **

both 61%

61% 66% 59% 60% 64% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 0% 3% 3% 0% **

work at a paid job 26%

26% 22% 29% 27% 24% **

stay at home 20%

20% 28% 16% 21% 23% **

both 52%

52% 49% 54% 50% 52% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=999
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Algeria
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 61%

54% 68% 64% 59% 55% 69% 78%

disagree 38%

45% 30% 36% 39% 44% 30% 20%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

a better opportunity 39%

44% 33% 42% 36% 33% 48% 42%

the same opportunity 36%

32% 41% 35% 38% 37% 35% 38%

a worse opportunity 19%

18% 20% 18% 20% 23% 13% 20%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 1%

work at a paid job 19%

19% 23% 16% 12% 30% **

stay at home 41%

41% 29% 50% 54% 21% **

both 37%

37% 46% 30% 31% 45% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 4% 3% 4% **

work at a paid job 10%

10% 8% 12% 8% 11% **

stay at home 54%

54% 54% 53% 58% 51% **

both 33%

33% 36% 30% 29% 37% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 2% 5% 5% 2% **

Data collected September, October; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Argentina
Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 93%

88% 97% 93% 92% 88% 95% **

disagree 6%

10% 2% 5% 6% 11% 3% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% **

a better opportunity 23%

27% 19% 24% 22% 25% 22% **

the same opportunity 52%

51% 52% 54% 51% 52% 52% **

a worse opportunity 23%

19% 26% 20% 24% 19% 24% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% **

work at a paid job 36%

36% 49% 30% 29% 39% **

stay at home 20%

20% 8% 25% 35% 12% **

both 44%

44% 43% 44% 36% 48% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 36% 24% 19% 33% **

stay at home 37%

37% 23% 44% 53% 26% **

both 33%

33% 38% 30% 27% 38% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 2% 1% 3% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Armenia
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

79% 87% 83% 84% 68% 85% 88%

disagree 12%

17% 7% 14% 11% 27% 11% 6%

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%

a better opportunity 22%

24% 20% 21% 22% 19% 22% 23%

the same opportunity 38%

37% 40% 46% 35% 37% 38% 40%

a worse opportunity 26%

26% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 25%

don’t know/refused 14%

13% 15% 10% 16% 19% 14% 12%

work at a paid job 50%

50% 47% 51% ** 47% **

stay at home 14%

14% 11% 15% ** 13% **

both 34%

34% 42% 31% ** 38% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 0% 3% ** 2% **

work at a paid job 49%

49% 46% 50% ** 47% **

stay at home 21%

21% 22% 20% ** 20% **

both 29%

29% 29% 29% ** 31% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% ** 2% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Australia
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

99% 98% ** 98% ** 98% 99%

disagree 1%

1% 2% ** 2% ** 1% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

1% 0% ** 1% ** 0% 1%

a better opportunity 7%

9% 4% ** 6% ** 7% 7%

the same opportunity 55%

65% 47% ** 54% ** 57% 50%

a worse opportunity 35%

23% 45% ** 36% ** 32% 42%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% ** 4% ** 4% 2%

work at a paid job 19%

19% ** 16% ** 18% 20%

stay at home 16%

16% ** 19% ** 16% 14%

both 63%

63% ** 62% ** 65% 64%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 2% 2%

work at a paid job 19%

19% ** 18% ** 18% 23%

stay at home 16%

16% ** 16% ** 17% 7%

both 51%

51% ** 51% ** 52% 55%

don’t know/refused 14%

14% ** 14% ** 13% 15%

Data collected March, April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,004
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Austria
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 95%

93% 96% 96% 94% ** 96% 95%

disagree 5%

7% 4% 4% 5% ** 4% 5%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

5% 4% 7% 4% ** 4% 6%

the same opportunity 31%

35% 27% 25% 32% ** 31% 29%

a worse opportunity 63%

58% 68% 67% 62% ** 63% 65%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% ** 2% 1%

work at a paid job 15%

15% ** 13% ** 14% 17%

stay at home 19%

19% ** 20% ** 19% 9%

both 66%

66% ** 66% ** 66% 75%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% ** 0% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 19%

19% ** 17% ** 20% 18%

stay at home 16%

16% ** 16% ** 14% 15%

both 64%

64% ** 65% ** 65% 65%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 2%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Azerbaijan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 73%

63% 83% 71% 74% 65% 73% 86%

disagree 22%

31% 14% 22% 22% 25% 23% 12%

don’t know/refused 5%

6% 4% 7% 4% 10% 4% 2%

a better opportunity 15%

17% 13% 17% 13% 17% 14% 17%

the same opportunity 47%

47% 48% 44% 50% 38% 48% 57%

a worse opportunity 31%

31% 31% 31% 30% 31% 32% 22%

don’t know/refused 7%

6% 9% 8% 7% 14% 6% 4%

work at a paid job 56%

56% 60% 53% ** 54% **

stay at home 20%

20% 15% 22% ** 19% **

both 22%

22% 19% 23% ** 25% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 6% 1% ** 3% **

work at a paid job 42%

42% 43% 42% ** 42% **

stay at home 31%

31% 27% 34% ** 33% **

both 22%

22% 22% 22% ** 22% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 8% 1% ** 4% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Bahrain
Arab States; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

77% 92% 81% 82% ** 80% 87%

disagree 17%

22% 7% 18% 17% ** 19% 12%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% ** 1% 0%

a better opportunity 38%

41% 32% 40% 37% ** 42% 32%

the same opportunity 43%

41% 46% 42% 43% ** 36% 53%

a worse opportunity 15%

12% 21% 15% 15% ** 18% 13%

don’t know/refused 4%

6% 2% 3% 5% ** 4% 2%

work at a paid job 19%

19% 23% 16% ** 17% 23%

stay at home 21%

21% 8% 29% ** 23% 11%

both 58%

58% 69% 52% ** 56% 65%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 0% 3% ** 3% 0%

work at a paid job 12%

12% 11% 13% ** 11% 12%

stay at home 31%

31% 29% 33% ** 32% 31%

both 53%

53% 58% 50% ** 51% 56%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 4% ** 5% 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,010
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Bangladesh
Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 50%

42% 58% 52% 50% 43% 57% **

disagree 46%

57% 35% 46% 46% 51% 41% **

don’t know/refused 4%

1% 7% 2% 5% 6% 2% **

a better opportunity 52%

53% 51% 55% 50% 54% 51% **

the same opportunity 26%

26% 27% 26% 27% 23% 30% **

a worse opportunity 16%

17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 17% **

don’t know/refused 6%

4% 8% 3% 8% 9% 3% **

work at a paid job 11%

11% 15% 8% 7% 14% **

stay at home 46%

46% 33% 56% 54% 40% **

both 39%

39% 51% 30% 30% 45% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 1% 6% 8% 1% **

work at a paid job 10%

10% 6% 12% 11% 9% **

stay at home 57%

57% 60% 55% 62% 51% **

both 32%

32% 33% 32% 26% 39% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Belarus
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

82% 87% 87% 85% ** 87% 91%

disagree 9%

11% 8% 8% 10% ** 9% 5%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 5% 5% 6% ** 5% 4%

a better opportunity 3%

4% 3% 2% 4% ** 4% 3%

the same opportunity 49%

54% 46% 55% 48% ** 46% 56%

a worse opportunity 41%

34% 47% 38% 41% ** 44% 35%

don’t know/refused 7%

9% 5% 5% 7% ** 6% 6%

work at a paid job 55%

55% 56% 54% ** 54% 63%

stay at home 24%

24% 19% 26% ** 25% 15%

both 17%

17% 22% 16% ** 18% 21%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 4% ** 4% 2%

work at a paid job 41%

41% 40% 42% ** 47% **

stay at home 27%

27% 19% 30% ** 24% **

both 26%

26% 32% 25% ** 25% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 10% 4% ** 4% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,039
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 89

Belgium
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

97% 99% 99% 97% ** 98% 99%

disagree 2%

3% 1% 1% 2% ** 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 0% 1% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 5%

9% 1% 11% 3% ** 6% 3%

the same opportunity 44%

49% 40% 47% 43% ** 44% 44%

a worse opportunity 50%

41% 59% 42% 52% ** 49% 52%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 0% 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 24%

24% ** 23% ** 18% 34%

stay at home 15%

15% ** 16% ** 19% 4%

both 59%

59% ** 59% ** 63% 60%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 0% 1%

work at a paid job 32%

32% ** 32% ** 30% 43%

stay at home 8%

8% ** 9% ** 8% 4%

both 56%

56% ** 55% ** 59% 51%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 4% ** 3% 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Benin
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

81% 83% 79% 85% 81% 86% **

disagree 13%

14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 11% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% **

a better opportunity 46%

51% 41% 44% 48% 44% 53% **

the same opportunity 20%

16% 25% 20% 21% 20% 20% **

a worse opportunity 19%

20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 22% **

don’t know/refused 15%

13% 16% 17% 13% 17% 5% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 27% 27% 26% 34% **

stay at home 13%

13% 11% 14% 14% 4% **

both 57%

57% 61% 54% 56% 59% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 5% 4% 3% **

work at a paid job 34%

34% 37% 31% 34% 35% **

stay at home 14%

14% 12% 16% 18% 7% **

both 49%

49% 48% 50% 44% 58% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 4% 0% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 91

Bolivia
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

86% 89% 90% 85% 74% 91% 94%

disagree 10%

12% 8% 9% 11% 18% 8% 5%

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 1% 4% 8% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 29%

30% 28% 29% 29% 32% 29% 17%

the same opportunity 58%

59% 58% 61% 56% 48% 60% 61%

a worse opportunity 10%

10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 18%

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 2% 4% 10% 1% 3%

work at a paid job 22%

22% 27% 18% 19% 25% **

stay at home 18%

18% 9% 26% 45% 11% **

both 57%

57% 63% 52% 31% 63% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 4% 5% 1% **

work at a paid job 35%

35% 26% 42% 29% 34% **

stay at home 23%

23% 22% 24% 41% 21% **

both 36%

36% 43% 31% 25% 38% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 9% 3% 4% 7% **

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Bosnia and Herzegovina
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

93% 95% 96% 94% 95% 93% 95%

disagree 4%

5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

a better opportunity 9%

10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 12%

the same opportunity 45%

49% 42% 50% 44% 48% 44% 41%

a worse opportunity 40%

35% 44% 33% 42% 35% 43% 46%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 2%

work at a paid job 34%

34% ** 31% 27% 40% **

stay at home 16%

16% ** 19% 21% 14% **

both 45%

45% ** 44% 42% 44% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 6% 10% 2% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% ** 42% 40% 38% **

stay at home 9%

9% ** 10% 9% 10% **

both 48%

48% ** 46% 48% 49% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 3% 3% 3% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Botswana
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

90% 95% 91% 93% 93% 93% **

disagree 6%

9% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% **

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

a better opportunity 45%

48% 43% 44% 46% 46% 46% **

the same opportunity 34%

35% 34% 37% 33% 30% 36% **

a worse opportunity 13%

11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% **

don’t know/refused 8%

7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% **

work at a paid job 41%

41% 45% 39% 37% 45% **

stay at home 13%

13% 2% 18% 25% 4% **

both 44%

44% 51% 40% 35% 50% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% 35% 45% ** 37% **

stay at home 6%

6% 5% 6% ** 5% **

both 52%

52% 59% 45% ** 58% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 4% ** 1% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Brazil
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 95%

94% 96% 94% 95% 90% 98% **

disagree 5%

6% 3% 6% 4% 10% 2% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 29%

29% 28% 25% 31% 47% 18% **

the same opportunity 35%

36% 33% 37% 33% 23% 41% **

a worse opportunity 32%

30% 34% 35% 31% 22% 39% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% **

work at a paid job 26%

26% 36% 20% 18% 28% **

stay at home 28%

28% 16% 34% 48% 19% **

both 46%

46% 47% 45% 32% 53% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 2% 0% **

work at a paid job 30%

30% 33% 29% 23% 35% **

stay at home 32%

32% 23% 38% 46% 25% **

both 36%

36% 44% 32% 29% 39% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Bulgaria
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

84% 90% 86% 87% 77% 89% 96%

disagree 6%

8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4%

don’t know/refused 7%

8% 5% 8% 6% 16% 4% 1%

a better opportunity 9%

9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 8% 10%

the same opportunity 42%

45% 39% 36% 43% 34% 43% 50%

a worse opportunity 38%

33% 42% 34% 38% 38% 38% 36%

don’t know/refused 11%

12% 11% 15% 11% 19% 10% 4%

work at a paid job 53%

53% ** 49% ** 58% 61%

stay at home 20%

20% ** 23% ** 18% 14%

both 20%

20% ** 20% ** 19% 25%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 8% ** 5% 0%

work at a paid job 50%

50% ** 50% ** 56% **

stay at home 16%

16% ** 17% ** 15% **

both 21%

21% ** 22% ** 21% **

don’t know/refused 14%

14% ** 11% ** 8% **

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Burkina Faso
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

77% 87% 84% 80% 81% 89% **

disagree 14%

20% 8% 13% 16% 15% 9% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% **

a better opportunity 20%

26% 14% 20% 20% 18% 26% **

the same opportunity 46%

43% 50% 46% 46% 46% 46% **

a worse opportunity 24%

20% 28% 26% 23% 25% 20% **

don’t know/refused 10%

11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 31% 25% 27% 33% **

stay at home 11%

11% 8% 15% 13% 1% **

both 59%

59% 61% 57% 58% 65% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 20%

20% 21% 18% 18% 28% **

stay at home 24%

24% 21% 27% 26% 14% **

both 55%

55% 57% 53% 55% 56% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Cambodia
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 89%

84% 93% 92% 87% 89% ** **

disagree 10%

15% 5% 7% 11% 10% ** **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% ** **

a better opportunity 26%

31% 21% 27% 25% 23% ** **

the same opportunity 61%

57% 63% 62% 60% 62% ** **

a worse opportunity 11%

9% 12% 9% 12% 11% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 3% 3% ** **

work at a paid job 17%

17% 12% 21% 17% ** **

stay at home 17%

17% 8% 24% 18% ** **

both 66%

66% 81% 55% 65% ** **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** **

work at a paid job 26%

26% ** 30% 25% ** **

stay at home 40%

40% ** 43% 42% ** **

both 32%

32% ** 26% 31% ** **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% 2% ** **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Cameroon
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

79% 86% 85% 81% 78% 90% **

disagree 14%

19% 10% 13% 16% 18% 9% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% **

a better opportunity 26%

28% 24% 28% 25% 24% 30% **

the same opportunity 32%

29% 35% 33% 30% 28% 37% **

a worse opportunity 31%

32% 29% 29% 32% 31% 30% **

don’t know/refused 12%

11% 13% 11% 13% 17% 3% **

work at a paid job 22%

22% 22% 23% 24% 20% **

stay at home 13%

13% 8% 18% 17% 6% **

both 63%

63% 69% 58% 58% 75% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 2% 0% **

work at a paid job 23%

23% 21% 26% 23% 24% **

stay at home 18%

18% 16% 20% 25% 9% **

both 57%

57% 61% 53% 49% 67% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 3% 0% **

Data collected February, March, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Canada
Northern America; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 99%

99% 99% 100% 99% ** 99% 100%

disagree 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

1% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 11%

14% 8% 14% 10% ** 12% 7%

the same opportunity 55%

63% 48% 60% 54% ** 56% 51%

a worse opportunity 33%

22% 43% 25% 35% ** 31% 42%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 22%

22% ** 21% ** 18% 31%

stay at home 18%

18% ** 21% ** 19% 13%

both 59%

59% ** 56% ** 62% 54%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 1%

work at a paid job 28%

28% ** 28% ** 28% 29%

stay at home 12%

12% ** 16% ** 12% 9%

both 52%

52% ** 47% ** 52% 54%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% ** 10% ** 8% 8%

Data collected June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,016
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Central African Republic
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

87% 96% 92% 91% ** ** **

disagree 6%

11% 1% 4% 8% ** ** **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 3% 2% ** ** **

a better opportunity 31%

32% 30% 34% 28% ** ** **

the same opportunity 23%

24% 21% 23% 23% ** ** **

a worse opportunity 32%

32% 32% 30% 34% ** ** **

don’t know/refused 14%

11% 17% 12% 16% ** ** **

work at a paid job 67%

67% 69% 66% ** ** **

stay at home 4%

4% 3% 4% ** ** **

both 28%

28% 28% 27% ** ** **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% ** ** **

work at a paid job 55%

55% 58% 52% ** ** **

stay at home 13%

13% 9% 17% ** ** **

both 30%

30% 30% 29% ** ** **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% ** ** **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Chad
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 79%

76% 82% 76% 82% 78% 86% **

disagree 16%

20% 13% 17% 16% 17% 11% **

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% **

a better opportunity 29%

28% 29% 28% 29% 27% 40% **

the same opportunity 20%

22% 18% 20% 19% 19% 24% **

a worse opportunity 40%

40% 40% 39% 41% 41% 31% **

don’t know/refused 12%

10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 5% **

work at a paid job 43%

43% 40% 46% 42% ** **

stay at home 17%

17% 16% 19% 18% ** **

both 35%

35% 36% 32% 34% ** **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 7% 2% 5% ** **

work at a paid job 30%

30% 30% 30% 29% 35% **

stay at home 22%

22% 20% 25% 24% 13% **

both 44%

44% 45% 42% 43% 47% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 5% 3% 4% 4% **

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Chile
Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

90% 93% 94% 92% 89% 92% 95%

disagree 6%

6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4%

don’t know/refused 2%

3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%

a better opportunity 10%

12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9%

the same opportunity 52%

55% 48% 56% 50% 53% 52% 48%

a worse opportunity 36%

30% 42% 30% 39% 32% 36% 41%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

work at a paid job 42%

42% 55% 37% 36% 41% **

stay at home 24%

24% 11% 28% 36% 22% **

both 33%

33% 34% 33% 25% 37% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 58%

58% 59% 57% 44% 59% **

stay at home 18%

18% 10% 21% 32% 15% **

both 24%

24% 30% 21% 23% 26% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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China
Eastern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 80%

76% 85% 83% 79% 77% 84% 91%

disagree 15%

19% 11% 12% 17% 17% 14% 7%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%

a better opportunity 17%

19% 14% 19% 16% 15% 19% 19%

the same opportunity 35%

36% 35% 43% 32% 32% 41% 36%

a worse opportunity 36%

34% 37% 29% 38% 37% 34% 38%

don’t know/refused 12%

11% 13% 9% 13% 16% 6% 7%

work at a paid job 31%

31% 33% 30% 32% 31% 22%

stay at home 25%

25% 14% 30% 31% 17% 14%

both 41%

41% 49% 38% 35% 50% 59%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%

work at a paid job 23%

23% 18% 25% 25% 23% 10%

stay at home 30%

30% 26% 32% 34% 25% 27%

both 42%

42% 51% 39% 35% 49% 60%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone, Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=4,373
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Colombia
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

93% 95% 96% 93% 91% 95% 98%

disagree 5%

6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 3% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

a better opportunity 28%

31% 26% 21% 32% 46% 22% 15%

the same opportunity 56%

53% 59% 61% 54% 44% 61% 64%

a worse opportunity 13%

14% 13% 16% 12% 6% 15% 21%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%

work at a paid job 17%

17% 21% 15% 15% 17% **

stay at home 21%

21% 7% 28% 41% 13% **

both 61%

61% 73% 55% 44% 69% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 34%

34% 35% 33% 33% 31% **

stay at home 16%

16% 14% 17% 19% 16% **

both 48%

48% 49% 47% 47% 51% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 1% 2% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Congo
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

90% 92% 89% 92% 90% 92% **

disagree 6%

8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% **

a better opportunity 33%

35% 30% 35% 31% 27% 36% **

the same opportunity 32%

28% 35% 31% 33% 30% 34% **

a worse opportunity 23%

24% 21% 23% 22% 25% 21% **

don’t know/refused 13%

12% 13% 11% 14% 18% 9% **

work at a paid job 41%

41% 45% 39% 35% 48% **

stay at home 7%

7% 4% 9% 10% 3% **

both 47%

47% 49% 46% 47% 48% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 2% 6% 8% 0% **

work at a paid job 41%

41% 42% 41% 33% 46% **

stay at home 7%

7% 8% 6% 7% 7% **

both 49%

49% 46% 50% 53% 47% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 2% 7% 1% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Costa Rica
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 93%

90% 96% 94% 93% 90% 94% 99%

disagree 5%

8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

a better opportunity 20%

23% 16% 15% 22% 27% 18% 9%

the same opportunity 59%

56% 62% 70% 54% 58% 62% 51%

a worse opportunity 19%

19% 20% 13% 23% 11% 19% 37%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 36% 27% 19% 35% **

stay at home 22%

22% 9% 29% 38% 14% **

both 46%

46% 54% 42% 40% 51% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 4% 0% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% ** 38% 34% 41% **

stay at home 25%

25% ** 25% 36% 20% **

both 33%

33% ** 33% 29% 35% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 4% 2% 4% **

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 107

Côte d'Ivoire
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 84%

84% 85% 85% 83% 81% 94% **

disagree 12%

15% 9% 11% 14% 15% 5% **

don’t know/refused 3%

1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 1% **

a better opportunity 34%

37% 31% 35% 33% 32% 40% **

the same opportunity 31%

30% 31% 30% 32% 28% 39% **

a worse opportunity 22%

24% 20% 18% 24% 23% 16% **

don’t know/refused 13%

9% 18% 17% 10% 16% 6% **

work at a paid job 33%

33% 39% 28% 34% 32% **

stay at home 13%

13% 11% 16% 15% 4% **

both 49%

49% 46% 50% 46% 63% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 3% 6% 5% 1% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% 39% 39% 39% 38% **

stay at home 18%

18% 10% 24% 25% 5% **

both 42%

42% 49% 37% 35% 56% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

108 Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Croatia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 95%

94% 97% 95% 95% 96% 95% 99%

disagree 4%

6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

a better opportunity 3%

4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%

the same opportunity 38%

43% 33% 47% 35% 32% 38% 46%

a worse opportunity 54%

48% 59% 44% 56% 57% 52% 49%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3%

work at a paid job 58%

58% 62% 57% ** 58% 66%

stay at home 14%

14% 8% 16% ** 13% 5%

both 24%

24% 29% 22% ** 27% 29%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 1% 5% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 61%

61% 60% 61% ** 65% 72%

stay at home 14%

14% 13% 14% ** 11% 9%

both 22%

22% 25% 21% ** 23% 19%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% ** 2% 1%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Cyprus
Central and Western Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 95%

94% 96% 94% 96% 92% 95% 99%

disagree 4%

5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 15%

20% 11% 17% 15% 19% 17% 9%

the same opportunity 42%

42% 42% 50% 39% 37% 42% 45%

a worse opportunity 37%

35% 39% 33% 39% 31% 36% 44%

don’t know/refused 6%

4% 7% 0% 7% 13% 5% 2%

work at a paid job 20%

20% 22% 19% ** 17% 27%

stay at home 14%

14% 4% 17% ** 14% 7%

both 63%

63% 73% 60% ** 69% 67%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 0% 3% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 27%

27% ** 29% ** 26% 28%

stay at home 18%

18% ** 20% ** 17% 12%

both 50%

50% ** 47% ** 52% 56%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 4% ** 5% 3%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,006
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Czech Republic
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 90%

89% 91% 93% 89% 86% 90% 96%

disagree 7%

8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 1%

don’t know/refused 3%

4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%

a better opportunity 2%

2% 2% 5% 1% 6% 1% 0%

the same opportunity 35%

41% 29% 43% 32% 37% 34% 38%

a worse opportunity 57%

50% 64% 43% 61% 45% 60% 58%

don’t know/refused 6%

7% 5% 9% 5% 12% 5% 4%

work at a paid job 31%

31% ** 29% ** 31% **

stay at home 28%

28% ** 31% ** 30% **

both 38%

38% ** 37% ** 37% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 2% ** 2% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% ** 37% ** 35% **

stay at home 18%

18% ** 22% ** 20% **

both 40%

40% ** 38% ** 42% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 3% ** 3% **

Data collected April, May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 111

Democratic Republic of Congo
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 81%

72% 89% 84% 77% ** 82% 85%

disagree 16%

25% 7% 13% 19% ** 16% 13%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 3% 4% ** 2% 3%

a better opportunity 18%

19% 17% 20% 17% ** 17% 19%

the same opportunity 36%

37% 35% 36% 36% ** 38% 41%

a worse opportunity 37%

36% 39% 35% 39% ** 38% 39%

don’t know/refused 9%

7% 10% 9% 8% ** 7% 1%

work at a paid job 56%

56% 65% 47% ** 60% **

stay at home 13%

13% 7% 19% ** 6% **

both 30%

30% 27% 33% ** 33% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 44%

44% 48% 39% ** 43% 46%

stay at home 26%

26% 20% 32% ** 27% 18%

both 29%

29% 30% 27% ** 29% 36%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% ** 1% 0%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Denmark
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 99%

98% 100% 99% 99% ** 99% 99%

disagree 1%

2% 0% 1% 1% ** 1% 1%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

5% 3% 4% 4% ** 4% 2%

the same opportunity 62%

67% 56% 68% 60% ** 63% 58%

a worse opportunity 33%

28% 38% 25% 35% ** 32% 40%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 2% 3% 1% ** 2% 0%

work at a paid job 35%

35% ** 31% ** 34% 46%

stay at home 6%

6% ** 7% ** 5% 1%

both 58%

58% ** 60% ** 60% 53%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 50%

50% ** 44% ** 50% **

stay at home 2%

2% ** 2% ** 2% **

both 46%

46% ** 52% ** 46% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 3% ** 3% **

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Dominican Republic
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 93%

90% 97% 94% 93% 93% 95% 96%

disagree 6%

9% 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

a better opportunity 37%

40% 34% 35% 39% 45% 29% 20%

the same opportunity 48%

48% 48% 55% 44% 43% 58% 58%

a worse opportunity 14%

11% 16% 11% 16% 11% 12% 22%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

work at a paid job 26%

26% 29% 25% 28% 23% 28%

stay at home 13%

13% 4% 18% 18% 3% 9%

both 59%

59% 66% 55% 53% 74% 62%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 33%

33% 32% 34% 28% ** **

stay at home 18%

18% 17% 19% 21% ** **

both 47%

47% 49% 46% 51% ** **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 0% ** **

Data collected July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Ecuador
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

91% 92% 92% 92% 87% 93% 97%

disagree 6%

7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 2%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

a better opportunity 29%

34% 24% 27% 30% 41% 27% 14%

the same opportunity 65%

61% 69% 66% 64% 53% 68% 70%

a worse opportunity 5%

5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 15%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 22%

22% 36% 12% 9% 26% **

stay at home 20%

20% 10% 26% 39% 15% **

both 56%

56% 53% 59% 48% 58% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 4% 1% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% 36% 43% ** 37% **

stay at home 20%

20% 24% 17% ** 19% **

both 39%

39% 39% 38% ** 43% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 0% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Egypt
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 65%

51% 80% 60% 69% 63% 65% 80%

disagree 34%

48% 20% 39% 30% 36% 35% 20%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 11%

12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12%

the same opportunity 56%

56% 57% 57% 56% 54% 57% 62%

a worse opportunity 29%

29% 29% 27% 31% 31% 29% 24%

don’t know/refused 3%

4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 49%

49% 52% 47% 47% 50% **

stay at home 30%

30% 25% 33% 35% 24% **

both 21%

21% 24% 20% 17% 26% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

work at a paid job 31%

31% 27% 35% 29% 29% **

stay at home 55%

55% 58% 53% 60% 57% **

both 13%

13% 14% 12% 10% 13% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 2% 0% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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El Salvador
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

90% 93% 93% 90% 89% 94% **

disagree 7%

8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% **

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% **

a better opportunity 20%

23% 17% 17% 22% 23% 16% **

the same opportunity 66%

65% 67% 71% 62% 62% 74% **

a worse opportunity 10%

8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 31% 24% 23% 33% **

stay at home 27%

27% 19% 33% 35% 17% **

both 44%

44% 48% 41% 40% 47% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% 3% **

work at a paid job 31%

31% 27% 33% 29% 28% **

stay at home 27%

27% 28% 26% 33% 21% **

both 38%

38% 44% 34% 33% 46% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 1% 7% 5% 4% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Estonia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

93% 95% 96% 94% 93% 95% 94%

disagree 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

don’t know/refused 3%

5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%

a better opportunity 4%

6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2%

the same opportunity 44%

48% 40% 45% 43% 46% 38% 50%

a worse opportunity 44%

35% 51% 39% 45% 38% 48% 42%

don’t know/refused 8%

11% 6% 13% 7% 12% 8% 6%

work at a paid job 31%

31% ** 28% 31% 32% 30%

stay at home 20%

20% ** 23% 25% 25% 13%

both 47%

47% ** 48% 37% 42% 57%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 1% 6% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 24%

24% ** 21% ** 29% **

stay at home 21%

21% ** 24% ** 21% **

both 49%

49% ** 50% ** 46% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 4% ** 4% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Ethiopia
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

85% 86% 84% 86% 85% 88% **

disagree 13%

14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10% **

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% **

a better opportunity 30%

33% 26% 30% 30% 29% 35% **

the same opportunity 49%

50% 48% 51% 47% 49% 48% **

a worse opportunity 14%

14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% **

don’t know/refused 7%

3% 11% 5% 9% 8% 2% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 33% 21% 25% 46% **

stay at home 26%

26% 17% 34% 28% 8% **

both 45%

45% 49% 42% 45% 46% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

work at a paid job 30%

30% 27% 33% 29% 37% **

stay at home 19%

19% 18% 19% 20% 14% **

both 49%

49% 52% 46% 49% 45% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% 3% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Finland
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 99%

98% 99% ** 98% 97% 99% 100%

disagree 1%

1% 0% ** 1% 1% 0% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% ** 1% 2% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

5% 3% ** 3% 4% 3% 4%

the same opportunity 50%

58% 43% ** 47% 40% 54% 53%

a worse opportunity 42%

33% 51% ** 46% 50% 39% 41%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% ** 4% 5% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 28%

28% ** 28% 18% 29% **

stay at home 11%

11% ** 11% 20% 9% **

both 58%

58% ** 58% 55% 61% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 3% 7% 1% **

work at a paid job 26%

26% ** 23% ** 29% **

stay at home 8%

8% ** 9% ** 4% **

both 59%

59% ** 61% ** 62% **

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 8% ** 5% **

Data collected May, June; Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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France
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 97%

98% 97% 93% 99% 91% 99% 100%

disagree 3%

2% 3% 7% 1% 9% 1% 0%

don’t know/refused **

** ** ** ** ** ** **

a better opportunity 3%

5% 0% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%

the same opportunity 42%

48% 36% 40% 43% 36% 43% 46%

a worse opportunity 54%

46% 61% 53% 54% 54% 54% 51%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1%

work at a paid job 26%

26% 25% 27% ** 23% 28%

stay at home 14%

14% 17% 13% ** 12% 8%

both 59%

59% 57% 60% ** 64% 65%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 56%

56% ** 54% ** 59% 55%

stay at home 8%

8% ** 7% ** 9% 3%

both 37%

37% ** 39% ** 33% 41%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% ** 0% ** 0% 1%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Gabon
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 90%

88% 92% 91% 90% 89% 93% **

disagree 8%

11% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 30%

34% 26% 31% 28% 29% 31% **

the same opportunity 34%

30% 39% 34% 35% 31% 37% **

a worse opportunity 28%

26% 30% 30% 27% 31% 28% **

don’t know/refused 8%

10% 6% 5% 10% 10% 4% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 35% 19% 25% 29% **

stay at home 8%

8% 4% 12% 11% 4% **

both 64%

64% 60% 68% 62% 67% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 18%

18% 20% 16% 14% 23% **

stay at home 11%

11% 6% 15% 15% 8% **

both 70%

70% 74% 67% 70% 69% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 2% 0% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Georgia
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 78%

76% 79% 77% 78% ** 76% 82%

disagree 14%

17% 12% 15% 14% ** 14% 13%

don’t know/refused 8%

7% 9% 9% 8% ** 9% 5%

a better opportunity 21%

24% 19% 23% 21% ** 23% 20%

the same opportunity 53%

52% 53% 53% 53% ** 49% 55%

a worse opportunity 16%

15% 18% 14% 17% ** 17% 18%

don’t know/refused 10%

9% 10% 10% 10% ** 11% 8%

work at a paid job 49%

49% ** 48% ** 46% 65%

stay at home 17%

17% ** 21% ** 21% 10%

both 28%

28% ** 27% ** 29% 23%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% ** 5% ** 4% 2%

work at a paid job 50%

50% ** 51% ** 55% 55%

stay at home 19%

19% ** 19% ** 20% 10%

both 24%

24% ** 21% ** 20% 30%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 8% ** 5% 5%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Germany
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 96%

97% 95% 94% 96% ** 95% 100%

disagree 4%

3% 5% 6% 4% ** 5% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 7%

8% 6% 6% 7% ** 7% 4%

the same opportunity 30%

33% 27% 28% 31% ** 30% 32%

a worse opportunity 61%

57% 65% 63% 61% ** 61% 62%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 3% 2% ** 2% 2%

work at a paid job 23%

23% 29% 21% ** 25% 17%

stay at home 14%

14% 12% 15% ** 13% 12%

both 61%

61% 56% 63% ** 59% 70%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 2% 0%

work at a paid job 25%

25% ** 25% ** 24% 32%

stay at home 22%

22% ** 21% ** 24% 13%

both 50%

50% ** 51% ** 51% 49%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 3% ** 1% 6%

Data collected February, March, September, October; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Ghana
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

91% 90% 91% 91% 88% 93% 91%

disagree 7%

7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 4%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%

a better opportunity 66%

67% 65% 63% 69% 69% 66% 48%

the same opportunity 21%

20% 22% 25% 18% 17% 23% 36%

a worse opportunity 9%

9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8%

work at a paid job 47%

47% 47% 47% 47% 46% **

stay at home 11%

11% 5% 15% 14% 6% **

both 38%

38% 48% 30% 33% 45% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 0% 7% 6% 3% **

work at a paid job 50%

50% 45% 56% 59% 45% **

stay at home 7%

7% 6% 7% 10% 5% **

both 41%

41% 47% 35% 31% 48% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Greece
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

89% 94% 95% 91% 86% 92% 99%

disagree 7%

10% 5% 5% 8% 12% 8% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 18%

23% 14% 17% 19% 26% 18% 8%

the same opportunity 37%

39% 35% 43% 36% 28% 38% 49%

a worse opportunity 42%

36% 49% 39% 43% 43% 42% 42%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

work at a paid job 36%

36% ** 31% 20% 40% **

stay at home 17%

17% ** 19% 31% 12% **

both 47%

47% ** 48% 47% 47% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% 1% 0% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% ** 26% ** 34% **

stay at home 23%

23% ** 26% ** 21% **

both 46%

46% ** 47% ** 44% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 1% ** 2% **

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Guatemala
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 86%

85% 88% 85% 87% 82% 90% **

disagree 11%

13% 9% 14% 9% 13% 10% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 0% **

a better opportunity 29%

27% 30% 26% 31% 35% 23% **

the same opportunity 58%

63% 54% 62% 55% 48% 67% **

a worse opportunity 10%

8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 30% 25% 27% 28% **

stay at home 32%

32% 25% 36% 42% 21% **

both 38%

38% 43% 34% 26% 50% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 5% 4% 2% **

work at a paid job 33%

33% 30% 37% 33% 31% **

stay at home 29%

29% 30% 29% 36% 27% **

both 35%

35% 38% 31% 26% 41% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 5% 2% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Guinea
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 90%

88% 92% 91% 89% 89% 95% **

disagree 10%

11% 8% 8% 11% 11% 4% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% **

a better opportunity 43%

47% 39% 42% 43% 40% 54% **

the same opportunity 32%

30% 34% 32% 33% 34% 27% **

a worse opportunity 21%

20% 22% 21% 20% 21% 18% **

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% 47% 34% 39% ** **

stay at home 12%

12% 8% 16% 13% ** **

both 47%

47% 43% 50% 46% ** **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% ** **

work at a paid job 43%

43% 44% 41% 39% ** **

stay at home 11%

11% 9% 13% 13% ** **

both 46%

46% 46% 46% 47% ** **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 1% ** **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Haiti
Latin America and Caribbean; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 66%

71% 62% 68% 65% 65% 69% **

disagree 27%

22% 31% 25% 28% 26% 26% **

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% **

a better opportunity 32%

36% 29% 33% 32% 33% 31% **

the same opportunity 46%

45% 47% 46% 47% 42% 49% **

a worse opportunity 14%

14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% **

don’t know/refused 7%

5% 9% 9% 5% 12% 3% **

work at a paid job 71%

71% 78% 63% 63% 81% **

stay at home 16%

16% 11% 22% 20% 12% **

both 7%

7% 4% 10% 8% 5% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 7% 5% 8% 2% **

work at a paid job 68%

68% ** 67% 67% 68% **

stay at home 13%

13% ** 13% 15% 12% **

both 14%

14% ** 16% 13% 15% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 4% 5% 5% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=504
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 129

Honduras
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

88% 95% 91% 92% 90% 92% **

disagree 7%

11% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% **

a better opportunity 29%

32% 27% 26% 32% 32% 27% **

the same opportunity 56%

56% 57% 61% 52% 51% 63% **

a worse opportunity 11%

9% 12% 10% 12% 12% 8% **

don’t know/refused 4%

2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% **

work at a paid job 44%

44% 49% 39% 42% 47% **

stay at home 26%

26% 16% 34% 34% 17% **

both 27%

27% 31% 24% 20% 34% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 4% 2% **

work at a paid job 47%

47% 44% 49% 45% 44% **

stay at home 33%

33% 35% 31% 42% 29% **

both 17%

17% 18% 16% 9% 24% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 3% 4% 4% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Hong Kong, China
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 97%

98% 96% 100% 96% 93% 97% 98%

disagree 2%

1% 4% 0% 3% 6% 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 19%

25% 14% 17% 20% 25% 18% 17%

the same opportunity 66%

63% 68% 71% 64% 59% 67% 68%

a worse opportunity 12%

9% 14% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2%

work at a paid job 23%

23% 28% 20% ** 25% 27%

stay at home 18%

18% 4% 24% ** 15% 11%

both 57%

57% 67% 55% ** 59% 61%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% ** 1% 2%

work at a paid job 27%

27% 26% 27% ** 25% 31%

stay at home 22%

22% 21% 23% ** 25% 17%

both 46%

46% 50% 45% ** 46% 49%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 3% 5% ** 4% 3%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,005
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Hungary
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 86%

83% 89% 87% 86% 79% 90% 88%

disagree 10%

12% 9% 8% 11% 16% 7% 10%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%

a better opportunity 8%

6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 13%

the same opportunity 26%

33% 19% 30% 24% 26% 25% 27%

a worse opportunity 60%

54% 65% 54% 61% 56% 62% 59%

don’t know/refused 6%

7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6% 1%

work at a paid job 35%

35% ** 32% 37% 38% **

stay at home 24%

24% ** 26% 28% 21% **

both 35%

35% ** 36% 27% 34% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% ** 6% 8% 7% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% ** 29% ** 34% **

stay at home 30%

30% ** 28% ** 31% **

both 33%

33% ** 36% ** 28% **

don’t know/refused 8%

8% ** 7% ** 7% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

132 Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Iceland
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 100%

100% 99% ** 99% 99% 100% 100%

disagree 0%

0% 0% ** 0% 0% 0% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% ** 0% 1% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 5%

7% 4% ** 4% 6% 6% 4%

the same opportunity 59%

63% 56% ** 56% 62% 55% 60%

a worse opportunity 30%

23% 36% ** 33% 27% 31% 33%

don’t know/refused 6%

7% 4% ** 7% 4% 9% 4%

work at a paid job 23%

23% ** 13% 37% ** 16%

stay at home 3%

3% ** 4% 5% ** 2%

both 74%

74% ** 83% 58% ** 81%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% ** 1% 0% ** 1%

work at a paid job 34%

34% ** 28% ** ** **

stay at home 7%

7% ** 9% ** ** **

both 53%

53% ** 58% ** ** **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% ** 5% ** ** **

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=529
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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India
Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 70%

71% 69% 73% 68% 66% 73% 75%

disagree 25%

25% 26% 23% 27% 28% 22% 22%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%

a better opportunity 45%

47% 43% 49% 43% 44% 46% 60%

the same opportunity 37%

37% 38% 37% 38% 37% 39% 28%

a worse opportunity 13%

13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 10%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 35% 26% 25% 36% **

stay at home 41%

41% 37% 44% 47% 33% **

both 22%

22% 22% 22% 20% 26% **

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 6% 8% 8% 6% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% 43% 36% 33% 43% 45%

stay at home 30%

30% 24% 33% 37% 25% 20%

both 26%

26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 29%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=3,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Indonesia
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 67%

62% 72% 75% 62% 60% 71% **

disagree 32%

37% 27% 25% 36% 38% 28% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% **

a better opportunity 60%

58% 61% 59% 60% 68% 54% **

the same opportunity 32%

35% 29% 34% 31% 20% 41% **

a worse opportunity 3%

3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% **

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% **

work at a paid job 7%

7% 9% 6% 6% 8% **

stay at home 32%

32% 24% 36% 40% 24% **

both 60%

60% 66% 57% 52% 68% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 2% 0% **

work at a paid job 5%

5% 4% 5% 4% 7% **

stay at home 43%

43% 36% 46% 48% 40% **

both 51%

51% 58% 47% 45% 53% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 3% 0% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Iraq
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 54%

47% 61% 50% 58% 48% 64% 74%

disagree 46%

53% 38% 50% 42% 52% 35% 26%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 29%

31% 27% 28% 30% 29% 30% 24%

the same opportunity 24%

22% 26% 25% 23% 23% 24% 31%

a worse opportunity 40%

39% 40% 43% 36% 38% 42% 43%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% 7% 3% 11% 10% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 12%

12% 16% 9% 11% 17% **

stay at home 43%

43% 31% 52% 52% 17% **

both 43%

43% 53% 35% 34% 66% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 0% 4% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 7%

7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5%

stay at home 51%

51% 52% 50% 58% 44% 34%

both 35%

35% 33% 37% 30% 40% 53%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%

Data collected April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,011
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Ireland
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 96%

97% 96% 94% 97% ** 96% 100%

disagree 3%

3% 3% 4% 2% ** 3% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 2% 0% ** 1% 0%

a better opportunity 9%

10% 8% 10% 9% ** 10% 4%

the same opportunity 60%

63% 57% 62% 60% ** 60% 59%

a worse opportunity 29%

26% 32% 24% 30% ** 28% 35%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 4% 2% ** 2% 2%

work at a paid job 19%

19% ** 19% ** 20% 15%

stay at home 17%

17% ** 15% ** 18% 11%

both 63%

63% ** 64% ** 60% 71%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 1% 3%

work at a paid job 27%

27% ** 27% ** 29% 25%

stay at home 17%

17% ** 16% ** 16% 13%

both 51%

51% ** 51% ** 49% 57%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 6% ** 6% 5%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Islamic Republic of Iran
Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 69%

61% 77% 64% 73% 65% 67% 87%

disagree 29%

38% 21% 35% 26% 33% 32% 13%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 32%

34% 31% 37% 30% 32% 35% 25%

the same opportunity 29%

31% 26% 26% 30% 33% 24% 32%

a worse opportunity 33%

29% 37% 33% 33% 26% 36% 39%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4%

work at a paid job 31%

31% 39% 25% ** 32% 36%

stay at home 28%

28% 15% 38% ** 26% 9%

both 40%

40% 47% 36% ** 43% 55%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 22%

22% 18% 25% ** 19% 30%

stay at home 45%

45% 52% 41% ** 48% 26%

both 28%

28% 24% 30% ** 27% 38%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 4% ** 5% 6%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Israel
Central and Western Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

81% 84% 82% 83% ** 82% 87%

disagree 12%

14% 10% 8% 14% ** 12% 10%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 10% 3% ** 6% 3%

a better opportunity 12%

11% 12% 11% 12% ** 11% 13%

the same opportunity 39%

48% 31% 37% 40% ** 39% 41%

a worse opportunity 42%

33% 51% 40% 43% ** 43% 40%

don’t know/refused 7%

9% 6% 12% 5% ** 8% 6%

work at a paid job 42%

42% 50% 39% ** 39% 53%

stay at home 25%

25% 11% 30% ** 29% 12%

both 29%

29% 31% 29% ** 28% 31%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 8% 2% ** 4% 3%

work at a paid job 42%

42% 40% 43% ** 44% 41%

stay at home 22%

22% 21% 23% ** 22% 20%

both 32%

32% 33% 31% ** 31% 36%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 6% 2% ** 3% 3%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Italy
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 99%

99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%

disagree 1%

1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 10%

11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 9% 3%

the same opportunity 36%

40% 32% 33% 37% 36% 35% 44%

a worse opportunity 53%

48% 57% 54% 52% 51% 56% 53%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 22%

22% 28% 21% 20% 25% **

stay at home 9%

9% 3% 11% 13% 5% **

both 68%

68% 69% 68% 66% 71% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

work at a paid job 33%

33% ** 33% 31% 34% **

stay at home 9%

9% ** 10% 13% 5% **

both 57%

57% ** 55% 56% 61% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% 0% 1% **

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Japan
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 93%

92% 94% ** 93% ** 93% 97%

disagree 4%

5% 2% ** 3% ** 4% 1%

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% ** 4% ** 3% 1%

a better opportunity 27%

33% 22% ** 25% ** 27% 24%

the same opportunity 46%

44% 47% ** 46% ** 45% 51%

a worse opportunity 19%

16% 21% ** 20% ** 20% 19%

don’t know/refused 8%

7% 10% ** 9% ** 8% 6%

work at a paid job 20%

20% ** 21% ** 21% **

stay at home 22%

22% ** 23% ** 23% **

both 56%

56% ** 56% ** 55% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 18%

18% ** 19% ** 18% 18%

stay at home 14%

14% ** 15% ** 18% 10%

both 61%

61% ** 62% ** 58% 68%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 5% ** 6% 5%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,003
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Jordan
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 69%

62% 77% 67% 71% 62% 70% 87%

disagree 30%

38% 22% 32% 29% 36% 30% 13%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 27%

28% 25% 25% 28% 20% 30% 30%

the same opportunity 32%

32% 33% 33% 32% 34% 31% 32%

a worse opportunity 35%

33% 36% 35% 34% 37% 34% 33%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5%

work at a paid job 33%

33% 37% 30% 27% 36% **

stay at home 31%

31% 23% 36% 39% 28% **

both 34%

34% 38% 32% 33% 34% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 2% **

work at a paid job 33%

33% 33% 32% ** 32% **

stay at home 42%

42% 41% 43% ** 43% **

both 23%

23% 23% 23% ** 24% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 1% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Kazakhstan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 81%

79% 82% 81% 81% ** 80% 87%

disagree 14%

16% 12% 14% 13% ** 14% 11%

don’t know/refused 6%

5% 6% 5% 6% ** 6% 2%

a better opportunity 15%

12% 18% 18% 14% ** 13% 21%

the same opportunity 59%

63% 56% 61% 58% ** 59% 54%

a worse opportunity 21%

21% 22% 16% 24% ** 23% 24%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 5% 5% 4% ** 5% 2%

work at a paid job 51%

51% 59% 47% ** 51% 60%

stay at home 22%

22% 17% 25% ** 24% 17%

both 22%

22% 22% 21% ** 20% 22%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 2% 7% ** 5% 1%

work at a paid job 43%

43% 44% 42% ** 42% 48%

stay at home 28%

28% 29% 27% ** 29% 28%

both 21%

21% 17% 23% ** 24% 18%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% 9% 7% ** 5% 6%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Kenya
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

80% 85% 88% 77% 75% 89% **

disagree 17%

19% 15% 12% 21% 24% 11% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% **

a better opportunity 46%

45% 47% 49% 44% 44% 48% **

the same opportunity 35%

35% 35% 36% 35% 36% 34% **

a worse opportunity 17%

18% 16% 14% 19% 17% 18% **

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% 33% 27% 28% 32% **

stay at home 12%

12% 7% 16% 17% 5% **

both 58%

58% 60% 55% 53% 62% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 0% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 28% 26% 24% 28% **

stay at home 15%

15% 15% 15% 22% 11% **

both 58%

58% 57% 58% 54% 60% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 1% **

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Kosovo
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

89% 93% 94% 89% 90% 91% 97%

disagree 7%

9% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 1%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

a better opportunity 27%

31% 23% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27%

the same opportunity 37%

36% 38% 34% 38% 37% 36% 44%

a worse opportunity 27%

25% 29% 29% 26% 27% 29% 23%

don’t know/refused 9%

8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5%

work at a paid job 19%

19% 29% 14% 16% 27% **

stay at home 19%

19% 4% 27% 24% 9% **

both 59%

59% 66% 56% 57% 63% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 4% 3% 2% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% 26% 31% 31% 24% **

stay at home 16%

16% 14% 17% 18% 17% **

both 54%

54% 57% 51% 49% 58% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% **

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Kuwait
Arab States; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 68%

53% 90% 67% 68% ** 62% 79%

disagree 32%

47% 10% 32% 31% ** 38% 21%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 1% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 38%

42% 33% 43% 36% ** 43% 32%

the same opportunity 38%

36% 41% 34% 41% ** 37% 42%

a worse opportunity 22%

21% 23% 22% 22% ** 19% 25%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 2% 1% 2% ** 2% 2%

work at a paid job 11%

11% ** 9% ** 12% 10%

stay at home 20%

20% ** 25% ** 19% 17%

both 68%

68% ** 65% ** 68% 73%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 5%

5% 5% 5% ** 4% 5%

stay at home 51%

51% 53% 50% ** 54% 44%

both 43%

43% 41% 43% ** 41% 47%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 1% 4%

Data collected April, May; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Kyrgyzstan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 75%

66% 82% 70% 78% ** 77% 81%

disagree 21%

28% 15% 26% 18% ** 21% 13%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% 4% 4% ** 2% 7%

a better opportunity 25%

22% 28% 26% 24% ** 24% 28%

the same opportunity 31%

33% 30% 30% 32% ** 31% 31%

a worse opportunity 38%

38% 37% 39% 37% ** 39% 38%

don’t know/refused 6%

7% 5% 6% 7% ** 5% 3%

work at a paid job 56%

56% 55% 56% ** 57% 60%

stay at home 27%

27% 27% 27% ** 26% 16%

both 15%

15% 16% 15% ** 16% 18%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 1% 5%

work at a paid job 43%

43% 38% 46% ** 43% **

stay at home 44%

44% 49% 39% ** 46% **

both 10%

10% 8% 12% ** 9% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 3% ** 3% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Latvia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 89%

86% 92% 93% 88% 83% 90% 93%

disagree 6%

7% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 4%

don’t know/refused 5%

7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3%

a better opportunity 6%

7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 3%

the same opportunity 48%

53% 44% 56% 45% 49% 47% 49%

a worse opportunity 37%

32% 41% 35% 38% 30% 38% 42%

don’t know/refused 9%

8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 9% 6%

work at a paid job 38%

38% 46% 37% ** 35% 45%

stay at home 25%

25% 18% 27% ** 31% 21%

both 31%

31% 33% 31% ** 30% 32%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 4% 5% ** 5% 2%

work at a paid job 36%

36% ** 33% ** 38% **

stay at home 31%

31% ** 32% ** 34% **

both 25%

25% ** 28% ** 22% **

don’t know/refused 9%

9% ** 7% ** 6% **

Data collected June, July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,019
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Lebanon
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

78% 93% 89% 84% 81% 86% 95%

disagree 13%

20% 7% 10% 15% 18% 13% 4%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 16%

16% 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 17%

the same opportunity 47%

49% 46% 52% 45% 47% 45% 58%

a worse opportunity 33%

33% 34% 32% 34% 35% 35% 23%

don’t know/refused 4%

2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 35%

35% 48% 28% 25% 37% 47%

stay at home 30%

30% 9% 41% 45% 26% 11%

both 34%

34% 41% 30% 27% 36% 42%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%

work at a paid job 36%

36% 30% 39% ** 39% **

stay at home 26%

26% 19% 29% ** 26% **

both 38%

38% 50% 31% ** 33% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 2% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 149

Lesotho
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 80%

78% 83% 79% 81% 78% 85% **

disagree 17%

19% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% **

a better opportunity 34%

35% 32% 35% 32% 33% 35% **

the same opportunity 43%

43% 43% 41% 44% 43% 43% **

a worse opportunity 19%

17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% **

work at a paid job 52%

52% 56% 49% 50% 58% **

stay at home 15%

15% 13% 17% 20% 6% **

both 31%

31% 29% 32% 28% 34% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% **

work at a paid job 49%

49% 46% 52% 46% 61% **

stay at home 20%

20% 25% 16% 24% 12% **

both 29%

29% 29% 30% 30% 25% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 1% 2% **

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Liberia
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

82% 87% 86% 83% 83% 89% **

disagree 9%

12% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 2% **

a better opportunity 70%

74% 67% 71% 70% 68% 74% **

the same opportunity 18%

19% 17% 18% 18% 19% 17% **

a worse opportunity 4%

3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% **

don’t know/refused 8%

4% 12% 7% 8% 9% 4% **

work at a paid job 57%

57% 64% 48% 56% 58% **

stay at home 14%

14% 7% 23% 17% 4% **

both 26%

26% 28% 25% 23% 37% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 4% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 52%

52% 52% 51% 53% 50% **

stay at home 23%

23% 19% 26% 23% 21% **

both 22%

22% 23% 21% 18% 29% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 6% 2% 6% 0% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Libya
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 62%

46% 80% 60% 63% ** 60% 71%

disagree 36%

52% 18% 39% 34% ** 38% 28%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% 3% ** 2% 1%

a better opportunity 29%

30% 27% 27% 30% ** 30% 26%

the same opportunity 33%

31% 36% 29% 36% ** 35% 35%

a worse opportunity 33%

35% 31% 39% 30% ** 33% 36%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 5% 4% ** 3% 3%

work at a paid job 6%

6% 3% 8% ** 4% 8%

stay at home 23%

23% 17% 26% ** 25% 17%

both 71%

71% 80% 66% ** 71% 73%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% ** 0% 1%

work at a paid job 9%

9% 10% 8% ** 9% 11%

stay at home 46%

46% 47% 46% ** 42% 46%

both 43%

43% 41% 44% ** 46% 42%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 3% 1%

Data collected August; Mobile Telephone; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Lithuania
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 89%

86% 91% 90% 89% 82% 89% 93%

disagree 4%

6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 6% 7% 7% 13% 6% 4%

a better opportunity 2%

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

the same opportunity 30%

40% 22% 39% 28% 33% 30% 30%

a worse opportunity 59%

49% 67% 52% 61% 50% 60% 62%

don’t know/refused 9%

10% 8% 8% 9% 16% 8% 5%

work at a paid job 49%

49% 61% 46% ** 47% 54%

stay at home 16%

16% 6% 19% ** 19% 14%

both 30%

30% 29% 30% ** 31% 29%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 4% 5% ** 2% 4%

work at a paid job 34%

34% ** 32% ** 33% 42%

stay at home 18%

18% ** 21% ** 19% 20%

both 38%

38% ** 36% ** 38% 35%

don’t know/refused 10%

10% ** 10% ** 11% 4%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Luxembourg
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 96%

97% 95% 96% 96% 85% 98% 99%

disagree 3%

2% 4% 4% 3% 12% 1% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 8%

9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 5%

the same opportunity 48%

50% 46% 44% 49% 44% 49% 50%

a worse opportunity 41%

39% 44% 41% 42% 44% 40% 44%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%

work at a paid job 17%

17% 25% 15% ** 18% 29%

stay at home 26%

26% 21% 28% ** 26% 12%

both 53%

53% 54% 53% ** 53% 56%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 0% 4% ** 2% 2%

work at a paid job 34%

34% ** 33% ** 35% 32%

stay at home 10%

10% ** 12% ** 7% 13%

both 55%

55% ** 54% ** 57% 54%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 1%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Madagascar
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 88%

83% 93% 91% 86% 87% 95% **

disagree 11%

16% 6% 7% 13% 12% 4% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 11%

11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% **

the same opportunity 39%

43% 36% 40% 39% 39% 42% **

a worse opportunity 47%

45% 49% 47% 47% 48% 43% **

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% **

work at a paid job 50%

50% 54% 46% 51% 46% **

stay at home 8%

8% 7% 9% 10% 2% **

both 41%

41% 38% 44% 39% 50% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% **

work at a paid job 38%

38% 39% 37% 36% 45% **

stay at home 29%

29% 27% 29% 30% 23% **

both 32%

32% 32% 32% 32% 31% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 0% **

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 155

Malawi
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 79%

74% 84% 78% 80% 76% 87% **

disagree 20%

25% 16% 21% 19% 23% 13% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% **

a better opportunity 52%

52% 52% 53% 51% 51% 54% **

the same opportunity 26%

28% 25% 26% 27% 26% 29% **

a worse opportunity 21%

20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 17% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% **

work at a paid job 21%

21% 26% 17% 18% 30% **

stay at home 17%

17% 11% 21% 18% 6% **

both 62%

62% 62% 61% 63% 64% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 0% **

work at a paid job 26%

26% 23% 29% 24% 28% **

stay at home 21%

21% 20% 22% 24% 14% **

both 53%

53% 56% 50% 52% 58% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 1% 0% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Mali
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 76%

68% 83% 78% 74% 73% 84% **

disagree 22%

30% 16% 21% 24% 25% 15% **

don’t know/refused 2%

3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% **

a better opportunity 27%

32% 22% 30% 24% 25% 38% **

the same opportunity 30%

29% 31% 33% 29% 29% 36% **

a worse opportunity 30%

27% 32% 28% 31% 32% 21% **

don’t know/refused 13%

11% 14% 9% 16% 15% 6% **

work at a paid job 41%

41% 41% 41% 40% 43% **

stay at home 17%

17% 15% 21% 21% 5% **

both 40%

40% 42% 36% 38% 51% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% 32% 28% 26% 40% **

stay at home 34%

34% 33% 35% 38% 22% **

both 35%

35% 33% 37% 34% 37% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Malta
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

89% 93% 98% 89% 83% 91% 98%

disagree 8%

11% 6% 2% 10% 15% 8% 2%

don’t know/refused 0%

1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 20%

21% 19% 15% 22% 38% 19% 6%

the same opportunity 63%

64% 61% 74% 59% 50% 63% 74%

a worse opportunity 16%

14% 19% 12% 18% 10% 17% 19%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%

work at a paid job 12%

12% ** 10% ** 10% 16%

stay at home 25%

25% ** 30% ** 21% 6%

both 63%

63% ** 59% ** 68% 77%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% ** 0% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 13%

13% ** 13% ** 14% 11%

stay at home 27%

27% ** 33% ** 27% 13%

both 59%

59% ** 53% ** 58% 75%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 1%

Data collected April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,011
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Mauritania
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 80%

75% 85% 82% 79% 77% 87% **

disagree 16%

21% 11% 15% 17% 19% 10% **

don’t know/refused 3%

4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% **

a better opportunity 16%

21% 12% 16% 16% 13% 20% **

the same opportunity 35%

39% 32% 36% 35% 33% 41% **

a worse opportunity 38%

30% 46% 41% 35% 41% 34% **

don’t know/refused 10%

11% 10% 7% 13% 13% 5% **

work at a paid job 45%

45% 52% 39% 42% 56% **

stay at home 15%

15% 9% 21% 18% 8% **

both 37%

37% 36% 37% 37% 35% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 3% 0% **

work at a paid job 35%

35% 39% 32% 34% 36% **

stay at home 19%

19% 15% 23% 24% 13% **

both 42%

42% 42% 44% 39% 47% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 1% 2% 4% **

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Mauritius
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

91% 96% 93% 94% 92% 95% **

disagree 5%

7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 13%

17% 10% 11% 15% 16% 13% **

the same opportunity 52%

52% 53% 50% 53% 52% 52% **

a worse opportunity 28%

26% 30% 36% 25% 23% 32% **

don’t know/refused 6%

5% 7% 3% 7% 9% 4% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% 51% 34% 37% 40% **

stay at home 13%

13% 5% 16% 16% 10% **

both 47%

47% 43% 48% 45% 48% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 35%

35% ** 32% 32% 37% **

stay at home 16%

16% ** 19% 23% 14% **

both 44%

44% ** 46% 42% 43% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 3% 3% 6% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Mexico
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

82% 83% 81% 83% 76% 83% 96%

disagree 15%

14% 15% 16% 14% 22% 13% 4%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%

a better opportunity 20%

20% 20% 20% 20% 26% 16% 16%

the same opportunity 64%

66% 63% 66% 63% 56% 69% 65%

a worse opportunity 14%

11% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 18%

don’t know/refused 2%

4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0%

work at a paid job 34%

34% 48% 27% 27% 37% **

stay at home 32%

32% 21% 39% 52% 24% **

both 30%

30% 30% 31% 19% 36% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 3% 3% 3% **

work at a paid job 46%

46% 46% 46% 46% 41% **

stay at home 26%

26% 26% 26% 35% 26% **

both 25%

25% 26% 25% 15% 29% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 4% 3% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Mongolia
Eastern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

90% 93% 89% 93% 89% 91% 94%

disagree 6%

8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5%

don’t know/refused 2%

3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%

a better opportunity 24%

24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 22%

the same opportunity 49%

52% 47% 52% 48% 46% 51% 51%

a worse opportunity 22%

18% 26% 20% 24% 19% 22% 26%

don’t know/refused 5%

6% 4% 2% 6% 10% 4% 1%

work at a paid job 31%

31% 32% 31% 29% 31% 33%

stay at home 6%

6% 1% 9% 12% 5% 2%

both 62%

62% 66% 60% 57% 64% 65%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 25% 34% 28% 34% **

stay at home 11%

11% 14% 9% 16% 10% **

both 56%

56% 56% 56% 54% 53% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 5% 2% 2% 3% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Montenegro
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

92% 95% 97% 93% 91% 94% 99%

disagree 5%

6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 9%

10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8%

the same opportunity 40%

45% 35% 46% 37% 28% 45% 42%

a worse opportunity 47%

43% 51% 39% 50% 55% 43% 49%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 32% 30% 23% 35% **

stay at home 21%

21% 8% 24% 34% 14% **

both 47%

47% 55% 45% 39% 50% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 5% 1% 4% 1% **

work at a paid job 34%

34% 37% 33% ** 34% **

stay at home 21%

21% 15% 24% ** 21% **

both 44%

44% 47% 42% ** 43% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 1% **

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Morocco
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 78%

69% 87% 79% 77% 76% 81% **

disagree 21%

31% 13% 20% 22% 24% 18% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 39%

40% 38% 41% 38% 32% 52% **

the same opportunity 33%

33% 32% 34% 31% 33% 31% **

a worse opportunity 20%

18% 21% 21% 19% 24% 12% **

don’t know/refused 9%

9% 9% 4% 11% 11% 5% **

work at a paid job 26%

26% 29% 24% 24% 34% **

stay at home 30%

30% 19% 37% 36% 14% **

both 43%

43% 51% 37% 39% 50% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 1% 2% **

work at a paid job 22%

22% 16% 25% 24% 18% **

stay at home 45%

45% 46% 44% 49% 42% **

both 33%

33% 38% 30% 26% 39% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Myanmar
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 72%

67% 77% 70% 73% 70% 75% **

disagree 27%

33% 23% 29% 27% 30% 24% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% **

a better opportunity 23%

24% 21% 25% 21% 25% 19% **

the same opportunity 63%

63% 63% 64% 63% 60% 71% **

a worse opportunity 11%

10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 22%

22% 29% 19% 19% 32% **

stay at home 11%

11% 6% 14% 13% 9% **

both 67%

67% 65% 68% 68% 59% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

work at a paid job 15%

15% ** 16% 15% 13% **

stay at home 29%

29% ** 28% 33% 25% **

both 55%

55% ** 55% 51% 62% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 0% 1% 0% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,020
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Nepal
Southern Asia; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 81%

81% 81% 83% 80% 79% 93% **

disagree 16%

18% 15% 16% 17% 18% 7% **

don’t know/refused 2%

0% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% **

a better opportunity 31%

31% 31% 28% 33% 33% 24% **

the same opportunity 36%

43% 30% 43% 32% 32% 52% **

a worse opportunity 21%

21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% **

don’t know/refused 12%

4% 18% 7% 15% 15% 1% **

work at a paid job 9%

9% 14% 6% 8% 19% **

stay at home 39%

39% 21% 52% 44% 10% **

both 47%

47% 61% 37% 43% 71% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 5% 5% 0% **

work at a paid job 22%

22% 16% 25% 23% 16% **

stay at home 22%

22% 22% 22% 27% 11% **

both 56%

56% 62% 52% 50% 73% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Netherlands
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

98% 99% 97% 99% ** 98% 99%

disagree 2%

2% 1% 3% 1% ** 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

5% 3% 2% 5% ** 3% 4%

the same opportunity 51%

57% 45% 62% 48% ** 51% 53%

a worse opportunity 43%

37% 50% 35% 45% ** 44% 42%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 2% 1% 2% ** 2% 1%

work at a paid job 22%

22% ** 21% ** 21% 27%

stay at home 15%

15% ** 16% ** 19% 6%

both 61%

61% ** 61% ** 59% 66%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 1% 1%

work at a paid job 23%

23% ** 22% ** 18% 26%

stay at home 10%

10% ** 11% ** 12% 9%

both 64%

64% ** 65% ** 68% 63%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 1% 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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New Zealand
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

97% 99% 99% 98% ** 98% 98%

disagree 2%

3% 1% 1% 2% ** 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 7%

10% 4% 8% 7% ** 9% 6%

the same opportunity 57%

58% 56% 59% 57% ** 57% 59%

a worse opportunity 30%

24% 35% 25% 31% ** 29% 33%

don’t know/refused 6%

8% 4% 8% 5% ** 5% 3%

work at a paid job 18%

18% ** 15% ** 18% 17%

stay at home 17%

17% ** 19% ** 16% 13%

both 64%

64% ** 65% ** 65% 70%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 1%

work at a paid job 24%

24% ** 21% ** 25% 27%

stay at home 15%

15% ** 18% ** 15% 12%

both 52%

52% ** 53% ** 53% 52%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% ** 8% ** 7% 9%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,004
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Nicaragua
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 88%

84% 92% 87% 89% 85% 88% 95%

disagree 10%

15% 5% 11% 9% 11% 10% 5%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 35%

39% 31% 30% 40% 43% 32% 21%

the same opportunity 55%

52% 57% 62% 48% 43% 61% 72%

a worse opportunity 6%

6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 0%

work at a paid job 40%

40% 43% 38% 33% 41% **

stay at home 28%

28% 23% 32% 39% 23% **

both 29%

29% 33% 26% 23% 35% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 4% 5% 1% **

work at a paid job 43%

43% 37% 47% 35% 45% **

stay at home 36%

36% 42% 31% 44% 33% **

both 16%

16% 16% 16% 13% 18% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 4% 5% 7% 4% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Niger
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 67%

63% 72% 69% 65% 66% 86% **

disagree 28%

33% 22% 25% 31% 29% 11% **

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% **

a better opportunity 15%

18% 11% 13% 16% 14% 26% **

the same opportunity 28%

27% 29% 28% 28% 27% 43% **

a worse opportunity 45%

45% 46% 48% 43% 46% 28% **

don’t know/refused 12%

10% 14% 10% 14% 13% 3% **

work at a paid job 34%

34% 40% 28% 33% ** **

stay at home 30%

30% 23% 36% 31% ** **

both 33%

33% 33% 34% 33% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% ** **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 32% 22% 27% ** **

stay at home 44%

44% 41% 47% 45% ** **

both 26%

26% 24% 28% 25% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% ** **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Nigeria
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

81% 82% 81% 83% 72% 88% **

disagree 15%

17% 13% 17% 14% 24% 10% **

don’t know/refused 3%

1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% **

a better opportunity 43%

44% 41% 45% 42% 34% 49% **

the same opportunity 40%

40% 40% 39% 41% 44% 38% **

a worse opportunity 9%

9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% **

don’t know/refused 8%

7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 4% **

work at a paid job 32%

32% 34% 30% ** 35% **

stay at home 17%

17% 12% 18% ** 6% **

both 48%

48% 54% 46% ** 58% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 1% 6% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 26% 31% ** 25% **

stay at home 22%

22% 23% 21% ** 17% **

both 47%

47% 47% 47% ** 57% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% ** 1% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Northern Cyprus
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 89%

87% 91% 93% 90% 90% 92% 95%

disagree 7%

9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 21%

23% 18% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21%

the same opportunity 61%

58% 63% 65% 59% 54% 64% 67%

a worse opportunity 15%

16% 14% 11% 18% 21% 15% 10%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

work at a paid job 26%

26% 29% 27% ** 28% 32%

stay at home 12%

12% 5% 18% ** 8% 1%

both 58%

58% 65% 54% ** 63% 66%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 0% 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 22%

22% 17% 25% ** 19% 20%

stay at home 19%

19% 20% 18% ** 22% 10%

both 56%

56% 60% 54% ** 58% 68%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 2% 3% ** 2% 1%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Norway
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

disagree 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

don’t know/refused **

** ** ** ** ** ** **

a better opportunity 4%

6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%

the same opportunity 59%

64% 55% 62% 58% 60% 57% 63%

a worse opportunity 35%

29% 42% 32% 36% 36% 37% 32%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 32%

32% ** 31% ** 27% 40%

stay at home 9%

9% ** 10% ** 11% 4%

both 58%

58% ** 57% ** 61% 56%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 2% 0%

work at a paid job 40%

40% ** 34% ** 36% 48%

stay at home 4%

4% ** 5% ** 4% 2%

both 55%

55% ** 60% ** 58% 50%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% ** 2% ** 1% 1%

Data collected April, May, September, October; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Occupied Palestinian Territory
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 61%

49% 74% 59% 64% 59% 61% 78%

disagree 36%

49% 24% 39% 34% 38% 37% 20%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%

a better opportunity 18%

22% 14% 20% 16% 14% 19% 25%

the same opportunity 30%

27% 34% 30% 30% 28% 31% 28%

a worse opportunity 49%

49% 49% 47% 51% 53% 47% 47%

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0%

work at a paid job 28%

28% 34% 24% 36% 25% **

stay at home 33%

33% 20% 43% 39% 32% **

both 38%

38% 45% 32% 21% 44% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 2% 4% 0% **

work at a paid job 17%

17% 16% 19% ** 18% **

stay at home 55%

55% 58% 51% ** 55% **

both 27%

27% 25% 29% ** 27% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% ** 0% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Pakistan
Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 35%

26% 45% 36% 35% 33% 41% **

disagree 63%

73% 52% 63% 64% 65% 58% **

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% **

a better opportunity 19%

18% 19% 20% 17% 17% 25% **

the same opportunity 38%

35% 42% 38% 39% 38% 38% **

a worse opportunity 37%

42% 32% 37% 38% 39% 35% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% **

work at a paid job 12%

12% 14% 10% 10% ** **

stay at home 51%

51% 47% 54% 54% ** **

both 36%

36% 38% 35% 35% ** **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% ** **

work at a paid job 21%

21% 22% 19% 16% 27% **

stay at home 65%

65% 61% 69% 71% 56% **

both 13%

13% 15% 11% 12% 15% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 2% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Panama
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

89% 95% 95% 91% 86% 93% 97%

disagree 7%

10% 4% 5% 8% 11% 6% 2%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 28%

31% 24% 27% 28% 35% 26% 22%

the same opportunity 63%

60% 66% 64% 63% 58% 66% 58%

a worse opportunity 9%

8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 20%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 29%

29% 37% 25% 23% 30% 35%

stay at home 29%

29% 16% 36% 53% 24% 11%

both 38%

38% 44% 35% 19% 43% 52%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 40%

40% 41% 40% 41% 39% **

stay at home 26%

26% 23% 27% 37% 24% **

both 34%

34% 36% 32% 21% 37% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 1% 0% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Paraguay
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

82% 92% 95% 82% 76% 92% 96%

disagree 10%

14% 5% 2% 14% 18% 5% 2%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2%

a better opportunity 17%

18% 16% 23% 14% 18% 17% 15%

the same opportunity 50%

53% 48% 52% 50% 40% 55% 60%

a worse opportunity 23%

17% 30% 19% 27% 28% 20% 23%

don’t know/refused 9%

11% 7% 7% 10% 14% 7% 2%

work at a paid job 45%

45% 51% 41% 30% 52% **

stay at home 24%

24% 11% 32% 43% 14% **

both 29%

29% 34% 26% 25% 31% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 4% 1% 2% 3% **

work at a paid job 45%

45% 53% 40% 24% 56% **

stay at home 31%

31% 13% 41% 56% 16% **

both 20%

20% 25% 18% 16% 23% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 9% 1% 4% 5% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Peru
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

90% 94% 93% 91% 86% 93% **

disagree 5%

7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 2% **

a better opportunity 26%

26% 25% 23% 28% 36% 22% **

the same opportunity 61%

63% 58% 69% 55% 45% 66% **

a worse opportunity 11%

10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 10% **

don’t know/refused 3%

1% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% **

work at a paid job 19%

19% 23% 17% 17% 20% **

stay at home 22%

22% 15% 26% 37% 17% **

both 58%

58% 61% 56% 45% 62% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 19%

19% 16% 22% ** 19% **

stay at home 21%

21% 19% 22% ** 18% **

both 58%

58% 63% 54% ** 62% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 2% **

Data collected June, July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Philippines
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 88%

84% 93% 87% 89% 89% 87% 96%

disagree 11%

16% 6% 12% 10% 11% 12% 3%

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 48%

50% 46% 49% 47% 52% 48% 32%

the same opportunity 46%

42% 49% 46% 46% 39% 46% 64%

a worse opportunity 5%

6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 37%

37% 42% 33% 37% 34% **

stay at home 15%

15% 6% 21% 24% 13% **

both 47%

47% 51% 45% 36% 52% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 3% 0% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 23% 29% 34% 20% **

stay at home 30%

30% 31% 29% 27% 34% **

both 43%

43% 46% 42% 40% 46% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Poland
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 89%

89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 88% 94%

disagree 7%

8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4%

don’t know/refused 4%

3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1%

a better opportunity 3%

3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4%

the same opportunity 34%

37% 31% 41% 32% 35% 32% 38%

a worse opportunity 54%

52% 57% 47% 57% 45% 57% 53%

don’t know/refused 9%

8% 9% 11% 8% 16% 8% 5%

work at a paid job 32%

32% 46% 28% 25% 33% 40%

stay at home 30%

30% 10% 36% 41% 30% 13%

both 35%

35% 40% 33% 28% 34% 46%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 0%

work at a paid job 26%

26% ** 27% ** 25% **

stay at home 30%

30% ** 33% ** 33% **

both 38%

38% ** 36% ** 36% **

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 5% ** 7% **

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Portugal
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 97%

95% 98% 96% 97% 95% 97% 99%

disagree 2%

4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 14%

15% 13% 20% 12% 20% 13% 3%

the same opportunity 45%

50% 41% 49% 44% 42% 49% 40%

a worse opportunity 37%

31% 43% 29% 40% 33% 36% 55%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%

work at a paid job 31%

31% ** 31% 29% 30% 38%

stay at home 12%

12% ** 14% 21% 6% 3%

both 56%

56% ** 54% 47% 63% 60%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% 3% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 33%

33% ** 30% 31% 32% 43%

stay at home 18%

18% ** 20% 28% 15% 5%

both 45%

45% ** 45% 37% 51% 47%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 4% 5% 3% 5%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Republic of Korea
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

92% 91% 96% 90% 82% 91% 96%

disagree 6%

6% 6% 2% 7% 11% 7% 2%

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%

a better opportunity 15%

15% 15% 12% 16% 26% 13% 13%

the same opportunity 36%

43% 30% 53% 31% 22% 43% 34%

a worse opportunity 40%

35% 45% 29% 44% 24% 38% 50%

don’t know/refused 8%

7% 9% 6% 9% 28% 6% 3%

work at a paid job 40%

40% ** 36% ** 35% 44%

stay at home 17%

17% ** 21% ** 17% 15%

both 42%

42% ** 42% ** 48% 40%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 0% 1%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 34% 28% ** 31% 30%

stay at home 20%

20% 8% 26% ** 21% 16%

both 48%

48% 58% 43% ** 47% 52%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 0% 3% ** 2% 1%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Republic of Moldova
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

85% 90% 85% 89% 90% 86% 90%

disagree 8%

10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3%

a better opportunity 11%

11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8%

the same opportunity 52%

57% 48% 55% 51% 50% 51% 58%

a worse opportunity 27%

20% 32% 25% 27% 30% 26% 25%

don’t know/refused 10%

12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9%

work at a paid job 57%

57% 65% 52% ** 61% 54%

stay at home 12%

12% 9% 15% ** 8% 13%

both 28%

28% 23% 30% ** 28% 31%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% ** 3% 3%

work at a paid job 53%

53% 52% 53% ** 52% **

stay at home 13%

13% 16% 12% ** 14% **

both 29%

29% 26% 31% ** 30% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 6% 3% ** 4% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Republic of Serbia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 90%

86% 94% 92% 90% 86% 94% 88%

disagree 3%

4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%

don’t know/refused 7%

9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9%

a better opportunity 6%

6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8%

the same opportunity 31%

37% 25% 38% 29% 26% 33% 35%

a worse opportunity 54%

45% 62% 44% 57% 54% 55% 52%

don’t know/refused 10%

11% 8% 12% 9% 15% 7% 5%

work at a paid job 52%

52% ** 50% 41% 52% **

stay at home 16%

16% ** 19% 28% 12% **

both 29%

29% ** 28% 25% 34% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 4% 6% 3% **

work at a paid job 47%

47% ** 44% ** 51% **

stay at home 22%

22% ** 25% ** 16% **

both 27%

27% ** 28% ** 31% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 3% ** 3% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Romania
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 93%

90% 95% 93% 93% 89% 94% 98%

disagree 4%

6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 0%

don’t know/refused 3%

4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

a better opportunity 19%

17% 21% 15% 20% 18% 19% 19%

the same opportunity 46%

48% 45% 54% 44% 46% 48% 40%

a worse opportunity 31%

31% 31% 32% 31% 30% 30% 38%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 0% 5% 6% 3% 3%

work at a paid job 38%

38% ** 36% 37% 40% **

stay at home 16%

16% ** 17% 21% 14% **

both 43%

43% ** 43% 34% 44% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 4% 7% 1% **

work at a paid job 40%

40% ** 40% 35% 40% **

stay at home 19%

19% ** 16% 26% 17% **

both 34%

34% ** 38% 33% 37% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% ** 6% 5% 7% **

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Russian Federation
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 88%

85% 91% 91% 87% 79% 90% 90%

disagree 5%

7% 4% 3% 6% 9% 4% 5%

don’t know/refused 7%

9% 5% 6% 7% 12% 6% 5%

a better opportunity 4%

5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2%

the same opportunity 45%

51% 40% 57% 41% 46% 43% 49%

a worse opportunity 41%

33% 47% 31% 45% 34% 42% 44%

don’t know/refused 10%

11% 9% 6% 11% 13% 10% 5%

work at a paid job 52%

52% 57% 51% ** 54% 53%

stay at home 25%

25% 15% 28% ** 26% 25%

both 18%

18% 24% 17% ** 16% 21%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 4% ** 5% 2%

work at a paid job 37%

37% 30% 40% ** 39% 36%

stay at home 36%

36% 34% 37% ** 36% 41%

both 21%

21% 27% 18% ** 20% 20%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 9% 6% ** 5% 3%

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=2,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Rwanda
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 95%

94% 96% 97% 94% 95% 97% **

disagree 5%

6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% **

a better opportunity 15%

22% 9% 17% 14% 15% 17% **

the same opportunity 63%

64% 63% 62% 65% 62% 70% **

a worse opportunity 18%

11% 24% 18% 17% 19% 11% **

don’t know/refused 4%

2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% **

work at a paid job 18%

18% 23% 14% 18% 19% **

stay at home 11%

11% 5% 16% 12% 2% **

both 70%

70% 72% 68% 69% 79% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 0% **

work at a paid job 20%

20% 22% 19% 19% 25% **

stay at home 6%

6% 4% 8% 7% 1% **

both 73%

73% 73% 74% 73% 74% **

don’t know/refused **

** ** ** ** ** **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Saudi Arabia
Arab States; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 74%

67% 83% 76% 73% ** 73% 82%

disagree 22%

26% 16% 20% 24% ** 22% 17%

don’t know/refused 4%

6% 1% 4% 3% ** 5% 2%

a better opportunity 26%

27% 25% 28% 25% ** 26% 26%

the same opportunity 35%

32% 39% 33% 35% ** 36% 35%

a worse opportunity 32%

33% 32% 34% 32% ** 32% 34%

don’t know/refused 6%

8% 4% 5% 8% ** 5% 5%

work at a paid job 13%

13% 18% 6% ** 14% 15%

stay at home 30%

30% 22% 41% ** 32% 24%

both 56%

56% 59% 52% ** 54% 59%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% ** 1% 1%

work at a paid job 12%

12% 12% 11% ** 8% 20%

stay at home 42%

42% 43% 42% ** 46% 23%

both 44%

44% 42% 45% ** 43% 54%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 2% ** 3% 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Senegal
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

76% 89% 87% 78% 80% 91% **

disagree 15%

22% 8% 11% 19% 17% 6% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% **

a better opportunity 25%

28% 22% 27% 22% 23% 27% **

the same opportunity 36%

34% 38% 37% 35% 32% 50% **

a worse opportunity 28%

25% 30% 27% 29% 30% 21% **

don’t know/refused 11%

13% 10% 9% 15% 14% 2% **

work at a paid job 29%

29% 34% 23% 27% 35% **

stay at home 15%

15% 10% 22% 18% 5% **

both 53%

53% 55% 52% 52% 59% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 4% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 31%

31% 33% 27% 28% 39% **

stay at home 21%

21% 14% 27% 26% 7% **

both 46%

46% 50% 44% 45% 51% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% 1% 3% **

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Sierra Leone
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

85% 86% 86% 84% 84% 91% **

disagree 11%

12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% **

a better opportunity 71%

70% 71% 72% 69% 69% 74% **

the same opportunity 18%

22% 14% 19% 17% 17% 22% **

a worse opportunity 6%

4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% **

don’t know/refused 6%

4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 1% **

work at a paid job 60%

60% 66% 54% 60% 57% **

stay at home 16%

16% 9% 22% 17% 11% **

both 21%

21% 23% 20% 20% 30% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 4% 3% 2% **

work at a paid job 65%

65% 62% 66% 68% 57% **

stay at home 15%

15% 14% 16% 17% 11% **

both 18%

18% 20% 15% 12% 31% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 4% 2% **

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Singapore
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 97%

97% 98% 98% 97% 97% 97% 98%

disagree 2%

2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

a better opportunity 22%

21% 23% 17% 24% 14% 24% 26%

the same opportunity 70%

72% 69% 77% 68% 76% 69% 69%

a worse opportunity 5%

3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 45%

45% ** 42% 47% 41% 54%

stay at home 19%

19% ** 21% 29% 16% 12%

both 36%

36% ** 36% 21% 43% 34%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% 3% 0% 0%

work at a paid job 42%

42% 44% 41% ** 42% **

stay at home 16%

16% 10% 19% ** 13% **

both 39%

39% 41% 37% ** 43% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 5% 2% ** 2% **

Data collected March, April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Slovakia
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 68%

63% 72% 69% 67% ** 68% 79%

disagree 22%

26% 18% 20% 22% ** 21% 15%

don’t know/refused 10%

11% 10% 10% 10% ** 11% 6%

a better opportunity 3%

4% 2% 5% 2% ** 3% 5%

the same opportunity 28%

31% 25% 32% 26% ** 26% 31%

a worse opportunity 65%

61% 69% 59% 67% ** 67% 62%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% 4% 4% ** 5% 3%

work at a paid job 43%

43% ** 43% ** 47% **

stay at home 23%

23% ** 25% ** 23% **

both 26%

26% ** 26% ** 26% **

don’t know/refused 8%

8% ** 7% ** 4% **

work at a paid job 46%

46% ** 42% ** 46% **

stay at home 23%

23% ** 27% ** 22% **

both 22%

22% ** 25% ** 24% **

don’t know/refused 9%

9% ** 6% ** 8% **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Slovenia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 91%

95% 87% 97% 90% ** 94% **

disagree 8%

4% 12% 3% 10% ** 6% **

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 0% 1% ** 0% **

a better opportunity 6%

8% 5% 7% 6% ** 5% **

the same opportunity 39%

53% 26% 54% 36% ** 41% **

a worse opportunity 53%

38% 68% 39% 57% ** 53% **

don’t know/refused 1%

0% 1% 0% 1% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 21%

21% ** 22% ** 18% **

stay at home 11%

11% ** 12% ** 9% **

both 67%

67% ** 64% ** 73% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 24%

24% ** 23% ** 25% **

stay at home 9%

9% ** 10% ** 9% **

both 65%

65% ** 66% ** 65% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% **

Data collected March, April, May; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Somalia
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 75%

69% 81% 75% 75% 76% 73% **

disagree 22%

28% 17% 22% 23% 22% 26% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% **

a better opportunity 38%

32% 44% 40% 36% 36% 49% **

the same opportunity 32%

33% 31% 32% 33% 33% 24% **

a worse opportunity 24%

29% 19% 24% 23% 23% 25% **

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% **

work at a paid job 47%

47% 47% 47% 47% ** **

stay at home 25%

25% 22% 27% 26% ** **

both 26%

26% 28% 24% 25% ** **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% ** **

work at a paid job 49%

49% 49% 48% 49% ** **

stay at home 32%

32% 30% 34% 31% ** **

both 16%

16% 18% 14% 18% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 3% ** **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,191
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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South Africa
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

80% 86% 84% 83% 78% 86% 90%

disagree 16%

19% 12% 15% 16% 21% 14% 10%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

a better opportunity 36%

39% 33% 36% 36% 35% 36% 36%

the same opportunity 37%

38% 36% 40% 34% 32% 39% 45%

a worse opportunity 25%

23% 27% 23% 26% 31% 24% 19%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%

work at a paid job 28%

28% 30% 27% ** 26% **

stay at home 13%

13% 9% 15% ** 9% **

both 58%

58% 61% 57% ** 65% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 0% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 22% 33% ** 24% **

stay at home 16%

16% 21% 13% ** 17% **

both 55%

55% 56% 53% ** 58% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% ** 1% **

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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South Sudan
Northern Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 70%

71% 68% 70% 69% 69% 80% **

disagree 25%

25% 26% 24% 26% 26% 18% **

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% **

a better opportunity 47%

50% 44% 45% 49% 46% 58% **

the same opportunity 30%

30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 27% **

a worse opportunity 12%

11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 9% **

don’t know/refused 11%

8% 13% 12% 10% 11% 5% **

work at a paid job 46%

46% 46% 46% 46% ** **

stay at home 17%

17% 17% 16% 17% ** **

both 34%

34% 35% 34% 34% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 4% 3% ** **

work at a paid job 49%

49% 46% 51% 50% ** **

stay at home 22%

22% 20% 25% 23% ** **

both 26%

26% 32% 22% 25% ** **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 3% ** **

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Spain
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 99%

99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

disagree 0%

1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%

the same opportunity 47%

45% 49% 49% 46% 44% 48% 52%

a worse opportunity 48%

48% 48% 45% 49% 54% 47% 37%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6%

work at a paid job 30%

30% 28% 31% ** 32% **

stay at home 9%

9% 3% 12% ** 3% **

both 60%

60% 69% 57% ** 65% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% ** 0% **

work at a paid job 46%

46% ** 45% ** 47% **

stay at home 3%

3% ** 3% ** 2% **

both 48%

48% ** 49% ** 48% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 3% ** 3% **

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Sweden
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

99% 98% 98% 98% ** 99% 100%

disagree 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% ** 1% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 1% ** 1% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

6% 2% 10% 2% ** 3% 3%

the same opportunity 49%

56% 41% 55% 47% ** 49% 50%

a worse opportunity 43%

33% 54% 33% 46% ** 43% 45%

don’t know/refused 4%

5% 3% 2% 5% ** 4% 2%

work at a paid job 35%

35% ** 33% ** 34% 43%

stay at home 10%

10% ** 12% ** 10% 3%

both 49%

49% ** 48% ** 50% 52%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 7% ** 6% 1%

work at a paid job 55%

55% ** 54% ** 53% 65%

stay at home 2%

2% ** 3% ** 1% 2%

both 36%

36% ** 35% ** 38% 30%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 8% ** 8% 4%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Switzerland
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

98% 98% 99% 98% 97% 98% 99%

disagree 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 7%

9% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6%

the same opportunity 37%

43% 32% 37% 37% 35% 32% 44%

a worse opportunity 51%

43% 59% 54% 51% 48% 59% 48%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2%

work at a paid job 12%

12% ** 10% 11% 11% 13%

stay at home 21%

21% ** 21% 27% 21% 16%

both 65%

65% ** 68% 59% 68% 70%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% 2% 0% 1%

work at a paid job 23%

23% ** 23% 29% 16% 24%

stay at home 13%

13% ** 13% 19% 15% 7%

both 61%

61% ** 61% 49% 66% 68%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 2% 3% 4% 2%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 199

Taiwan, China
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 99% 98%

disagree 1%

2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 15%

17% 13% 10% 16% 18% 16% 11%

the same opportunity 42%

44% 41% 57% 38% 39% 41% 47%

a worse opportunity 31%

25% 37% 26% 33% 22% 32% 38%

don’t know/refused 12%

13% 10% 7% 13% 20% 12% 4%

work at a paid job 33%

33% 38% 32% ** 29% 42%

stay at home 12%

12% 0% 16% ** 15% 5%

both 51%

51% 60% 49% ** 54% 51%

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 2% 4% ** 1% 2%

work at a paid job 28%

28% 26% 28% ** 28% 31%

stay at home 11%

11% 10% 11% ** 9% 9%

both 50%

50% 57% 48% ** 54% 53%

don’t know/refused 11%

11% 7% 12% ** 9% 7%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Tajikistan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 72%

66% 78% 70% 74% 74% 69% 81%

disagree 23%

29% 17% 25% 22% 17% 27% 18%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 1%

a better opportunity 21%

20% 22% 22% 20% 23% 18% 31%

the same opportunity 38%

38% 37% 35% 39% 28% 41% 44%

a worse opportunity 32%

33% 31% 32% 32% 35% 32% 24%

don’t know/refused 10%

9% 10% 11% 8% 14% 9% 2%

work at a paid job 58%

58% 61% 56% 53% 59% **

stay at home 16%

16% 13% 19% 18% 17% **

both 23%

23% 24% 24% 25% 23% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% 4% 1% **

work at a paid job 58%

58% 59% 58% ** 58% 63%

stay at home 25%

25% 25% 25% ** 28% 20%

both 15%

15% 13% 17% ** 13% 16%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% ** 1% 0%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Thailand
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 79%

75% 83% 86% 77% 72% 85% **

disagree 19%

22% 15% 12% 21% 24% 14% **

don’t know/refused 2%

3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% **

a better opportunity 63%

61% 64% 69% 60% 60% 66% **

the same opportunity 29%

30% 27% 27% 29% 29% 27% **

a worse opportunity 3%

3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% **

don’t know/refused 6%

7% 5% 2% 7% 8% 5% **

work at a paid job 31%

31% 38% 28% 28% 34% **

stay at home 11%

11% 4% 13% 15% 6% **

both 58%

58% 57% 58% 56% 59% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 10%

10% ** 11% 9% 10% **

stay at home 39%

39% ** 36% 40% 43% **

both 47%

47% ** 49% 46% 43% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% ** 5% 5% 4% **

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 84%

82% 86% 83% 84% 78% 86% 94%

disagree 11%

13% 9% 7% 12% 15% 10% 5%

don’t know/refused 6%

5% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 1%

a better opportunity 12%

13% 10% 11% 12% 8% 15% 10%

the same opportunity 53%

51% 55% 56% 52% 50% 54% 65%

a worse opportunity 27%

28% 26% 24% 29% 31% 25% 22%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 5% 3%

work at a paid job 38%

38% 53% 33% 32% 43% 47%

stay at home 26%

26% 5% 33% 39% 16% 2%

both 30%

30% 34% 28% 18% 38% 50%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 8% 6% 11% 3% 1%

work at a paid job 41%

41% 41% 41% ** 47% 30%

stay at home 17%

17% 21% 15% ** 15% 11%

both 33%

33% 27% 36% ** 31% 53%

don’t know/refused 10%

10% 12% 9% ** 7% 6%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,024
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Togo
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

88% 85% 88% 86% 83% 94% **

disagree 12%

9% 14% 9% 12% 14% 5% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% **

a better opportunity 43%

46% 40% 45% 41% 40% 48% **

the same opportunity 29%

29% 28% 27% 31% 28% 31% **

a worse opportunity 21%

19% 24% 23% 19% 23% 17% **

don’t know/refused 7%

6% 8% 5% 9% 9% 4% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 33% 26% 29% 27% **

stay at home 10%

10% 6% 14% 12% 1% **

both 59%

59% 61% 57% 56% 70% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 0% 4% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 31% 26% 27% 31% **

stay at home 7%

7% 9% 5% 8% 5% **

both 64%

64% 59% 68% 63% 64% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% **

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Tunisia
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 80%

72% 86% 81% 79% 78% 79% **

disagree 19%

26% 13% 18% 20% 20% 21% **

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% **

a better opportunity 25%

27% 23% 28% 23% 21% 28% **

the same opportunity 39%

38% 41% 38% 40% 37% 39% **

a worse opportunity 33%

34% 33% 32% 34% 38% 31% **

don’t know/refused 3%

2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% **

work at a paid job 38%

38% 40% 36% 36% 37% **

stay at home 29%

29% 19% 34% 34% 27% **

both 30%

30% 38% 26% 26% 33% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 3% 4% 5% 3% **

work at a paid job 30%

30% 34% 29% 32% 28% **

stay at home 37%

37% 36% 37% 41% 33% **

both 31%

31% 26% 33% 25% 36% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% **

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Turkey
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 88%

84% 92% 81% 91% 91% 86% 93%

disagree 11%

16% 6% 17% 8% 6% 14% 7%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 32%

38% 26% 29% 33% 34% 32% 28%

the same opportunity 32%

27% 36% 34% 31% 36% 32% 28%

a worse opportunity 29%

29% 30% 33% 28% 23% 31% 37%

don’t know/refused 7%

6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8%

work at a paid job 34%

34% 40% 33% 30% 36% **

stay at home 12%

12% 6% 14% 12% 12% **

both 53%

53% 55% 52% 56% 51% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 28%

28% 23% 31% ** 28% 33%

stay at home 32%

32% 27% 34% ** 33% 18%

both 34%

34% 43% 30% ** 34% 43%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 8% 5% ** 5% 7%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Turkmenistan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 74%

64% 83% 74% 73% 64% 76% 85%

disagree 25%

34% 16% 24% 26% 34% 23% 14%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

a better opportunity 8%

8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 6% 10%

the same opportunity 51%

52% 50% 45% 54% 51% 50% 52%

a worse opportunity 35%

34% 37% 35% 35% 25% 39% 35%

don’t know/refused 6%

6% 6% 10% 4% 11% 5% 3%

work at a paid job 55%

55% 58% 53% ** 58% **

stay at home 26%

26% 22% 30% ** 23% **

both 17%

17% 18% 17% ** 19% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 3% 0% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% 37% 40% ** 44% **

stay at home 40%

40% 37% 43% ** 35% **

both 20%

20% 24% 17% ** 21% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% ** 0% **

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Uganda
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

79% 85% 80% 84% 81% 83% **

disagree 18%

21% 14% 19% 16% 18% 17% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

a better opportunity 55%

55% 56% 56% 54% 55% 56% **

the same opportunity 22%

23% 20% 21% 23% 19% 26% **

a worse opportunity 22%

21% 23% 22% 21% 24% 18% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% **

work at a paid job 30%

30% 34% 25% 26% 37% **

stay at home 20%

20% 11% 31% 26% 9% **

both 50%

50% 55% 43% 47% 54% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

work at a paid job 25%

25% 24% 27% 24% 27% **

stay at home 27%

27% 28% 25% 33% 21% **

both 47%

47% 47% 48% 43% 52% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 1% 0% 0% 1% **

Data collected August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Ukraine
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 83%

80% 84% 87% 81% ** 85% 86%

disagree 9%

11% 7% 9% 9% ** 9% 8%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% 8% 4% 10% ** 6% 6%

a better opportunity 5%

7% 3% 4% 5% ** 5% 4%

the same opportunity 46%

49% 44% 48% 45% ** 44% 55%

a worse opportunity 40%

35% 44% 41% 40% ** 41% 34%

don’t know/refused 9%

10% 9% 7% 10% ** 10% 7%

work at a paid job 41%

41% 50% 39% ** 43% 51%

stay at home 30%

30% 16% 33% ** 27% 20%

both 22%

22% 30% 20% ** 23% 25%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% 4% 8% ** 6% 5%

work at a paid job 39%

39% ** 42% ** 39% 41%

stay at home 31%

31% ** 30% ** 33% 34%

both 23%

23% ** 21% ** 24% 17%

don’t know/refused 7%

7% ** 7% ** 5% 8%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI, Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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United Arab Emirates
Arab States; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 85%

81% 94% 89% 82% ** 78% 89%

disagree 15%

18% 6% 11% 17% ** 21% 10%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

a better opportunity 44%

47% 37% 46% 44% ** 51% 40%

the same opportunity 41%

39% 45% 41% 40% ** 36% 45%

a worse opportunity 12%

11% 14% 11% 12% ** 10% 12%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 4% 3% 4% ** 3% 3%

work at a paid job 10%

10% 14% 6% ** 11% 10%

stay at home 15%

15% 6% 22% ** 13% 14%

both 75%

75% 79% 71% ** 76% 75%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% ** 0% 0%

work at a paid job 17%

17% 23% 14% ** 13% 20%

stay at home 31%

31% 23% 35% ** 37% 27%

both 50%

50% 52% 49% ** 49% 50%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% ** 2% 2%

Data collected April, May, September, October, November; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,855
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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United Kingdom
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

97% 98% 97% 98% 96% 98% 98%

disagree 2%

2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 4%

4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%

the same opportunity 49%

51% 47% 47% 49% 51% 48% 49%

a worse opportunity 46%

44% 48% 46% 46% 44% 47% 46%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

work at a paid job 17%

17% 26% 15% ** 16% 19%

stay at home 14%

14% 14% 15% ** 13% 12%

both 66%

66% 56% 69% ** 69% 67%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 4% 2% ** 1% 2%

work at a paid job 23%

23% ** 21% ** 22% 30%

stay at home 9%

9% ** 9% ** 8% 8%

both 65%

65% ** 67% ** 66% 61%

don’t know/refused 3%

3% ** 3% ** 4% 2%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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United Republic of Tanzania
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 87%

85% 88% 87% 87% 86% 90% **

disagree 13%

15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 10% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

a better opportunity 32%

34% 30% 39% 25% 29% 39% **

the same opportunity 36%

38% 34% 33% 39% 36% 36% **

a worse opportunity 30%

28% 32% 26% 34% 31% 24% **

don’t know/refused 3%

1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% **

work at a paid job 36%

36% 39% 33% 36% 37% **

stay at home 14%

14% 4% 22% 16% 5% **

both 48%

48% 55% 43% 46% 59% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% 2% 0% **

work at a paid job 36%

36% 38% 34% 36% 36% **

stay at home 8%

8% 7% 10% 10% 4% **

both 56%

56% 55% 56% 54% 59% **

don’t know/refused 0%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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United States
Northern America; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 98%

98% 99% 98% 99% ** 99% 99%

disagree 1%

1% 1% 2% 1% ** 1% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 0% 1% ** 0% 1%

a better opportunity 12%

15% 9% 15% 11% ** 13% 8%

the same opportunity 55%

60% 50% 60% 53% ** 53% 59%

a worse opportunity 32%

24% 40% 25% 34% ** 33% 32%

don’t know/refused 1%

2% 1% 0% 1% ** 1% 1%

work at a paid job 17%

17% ** 15% ** 17% 19%

stay at home 23%

23% ** 27% ** 23% 21%

both 59%

59% ** 57% ** 59% 60%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% ** 1% ** 1% 0%

work at a paid job 24%

24% 34% 20% ** 25% 26%

stay at home 22%

22% 14% 26% ** 24% 16%

both 45%

45% 46% 45% ** 44% 48%

don’t know/refused 8%

8% 7% 9% ** 8% 10%

Data collected June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,032
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Uruguay
Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 97%

96% 98% 99% 96% 93% 99% 100%

disagree 2%

4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0%

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

a better opportunity 15%

18% 12% 13% 16% 21% 12% 3%

the same opportunity 50%

50% 50% 56% 48% 51% 51% 42%

a worse opportunity 33%

31% 35% 28% 35% 24% 36% 54%

don’t know/refused 2%

1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%

work at a paid job 43%

43% 44% 42% 33% 50% **

stay at home 19%

19% 11% 23% 31% 11% **

both 35%

35% 43% 32% 31% 37% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 4% 5% 2% **

work at a paid job 39%

39% ** 40% 26% 45% **

stay at home 26%

26% ** 25% 40% 21% **

both 30%

30% ** 30% 30% 30% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% ** 5% 4% 5% **

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Uzbekistan
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 67%

63% 72% 64% 70% 63% 69% 74%

disagree 28%

32% 24% 30% 27% 34% 25% 26%

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1%

a better opportunity 26%

24% 28% 31% 23% 24% 28% 23%

the same opportunity 38%

39% 38% 41% 36% 40% 37% 44%

a worse opportunity 30%

34% 26% 25% 34% 29% 31% 27%

don’t know/refused 5%

3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%

work at a paid job 27%

27% 24% 29% ** 27% **

stay at home 29%

29% 20% 36% ** 28% **

both 42%

42% 54% 34% ** 43% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% ** 1% **

work at a paid job 22%

22% 13% 31% ** 25% **

stay at home 45%

45% 54% 37% ** 44% **

both 31%

31% 31% 31% ** 30% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 1% ** 1% **

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Venezuela
Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 94%

92% 95% 96% 92% 85% 96% 99%

disagree 5%

6% 3% 2% 6% 12% 3% 0%

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

a better opportunity 20%

20% 21% 18% 22% 25% 21% 11%

the same opportunity 70%

69% 71% 74% 67% 59% 72% 75%

a worse opportunity 8%

8% 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 12%

don’t know/refused 2%

3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%

work at a paid job 35%

35% 42% 31% 25% 38% **

stay at home 18%

18% 9% 24% 36% 13% **

both 46%

46% 47% 45% 38% 49% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% **

work at a paid job 38%

38% 38% 38% 32% 35% **

stay at home 11%

11% 4% 15% 18% 10% **

both 48%

48% 56% 44% 45% 53% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 2% 3% 5% 2% **

Data collected July, August, September; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Viet Nam
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

78% 85% 81% 82% 78% 83% 94%

disagree 13%

18% 9% 15% 13% 16% 13% 5%

don’t know/refused 5%

4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1%

a better opportunity 21%

19% 22% 24% 19% 20% 21% 22%

the same opportunity 58%

56% 59% 56% 58% 58% 56% 66%

a worse opportunity 13%

14% 12% 14% 12% 9% 16% 11%

don’t know/refused 9%

10% 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% 1%

work at a paid job 32%

32% 42% 26% 27% 34% **

stay at home 30%

30% 18% 37% 39% 26% **

both 34%

34% 36% 33% 30% 36% **

don’t know/refused 4%

4% 4% 3% 4% 4% **

work at a paid job 21%

21% 20% 21% 27% 17% **

stay at home 30%

30% 26% 32% 34% 28% **

both 44%

44% 47% 42% 33% 49% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 4% 6% 5% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,039
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Yemen
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 44%

43% 45% 44% 45% 39% 53% **

disagree 49%

53% 45% 49% 48% 51% 45% **

don’t know/refused 7%

4% 10% 7% 7% 9% 2% **

a better opportunity 18%

22% 13% 20% 15% 13% 25% **

the same opportunity 25%

25% 26% 26% 25% 25% 27% **

a worse opportunity 29%

28% 30% 31% 27% 28% 30% **

don’t know/refused 28%

25% 31% 23% 32% 34% 17% **

work at a paid job 19%

19% 17% 21% 15% 34% **

stay at home 43%

43% 39% 47% 49% 23% **

both 36%

36% 43% 31% 34% 43% **

don’t know/refused 2%

2% 2% 2% 2% 1% **

work at a paid job 27%

27% 23% 30% 22% 34% **

stay at home 53%

53% 58% 48% 55% 52% **

both 17%

17% 16% 18% 19% 13% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 3% 5% 2% **

Data collected August, September, October; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Zambia
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 82%

78% 85% 82% 81% 80% 82% **

disagree 13%

16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% **

don’t know/refused 5%

6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% **

a better opportunity 38%

36% 40% 38% 38% 34% 43% **

the same opportunity 31%

31% 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% **

a worse opportunity 19%

20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% **

don’t know/refused 12%

12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 8% **

work at a paid job 43%

43% 46% 40% 44% 42% **

stay at home 12%

12% 7% 17% 18% 5% **

both 42%

42% 45% 40% 35% 50% **

don’t know/refused 3%

3% 3% 4% 3% 3% **

work at a paid job 41%

41% 41% 40% 41% 41% **

stay at home 12%

12% 13% 12% 18% 8% **

both 42%

42% 41% 44% 37% 44% **

don’t know/refused 5%

5% 6% 4% 4% 6% **

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.
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Zimbabwe
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary Secondary University

agree 92%

92% 93% 91% 94% 91% 94% **

disagree 7%

7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% **

a better opportunity 45%

48% 43% 49% 41% 43% 47% **

the same opportunity 34%

35% 34% 32% 36% 35% 33% **

a worse opportunity 18%

16% 19% 17% 18% 15% 19% **

don’t know/refused 3%

1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% **

work at a paid job 31%

31% 32% 30% 27% 34% **

stay at home 18%

18% 12% 23% 30% 9% **

both 50%

50% 55% 45% 41% 56% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 1% 2% 2% 1% **

work at a paid job 32%

32% 31% 34% ** 33% **

stay at home 11%

11% 9% 14% ** 12% **

both 56%

56% 58% 53% ** 55% **

don’t know/refused 1%

1% 2% 0% ** 1% **

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men.

Asked of all men: 
Would you
prefer that the
women in 
your family . . .

Education*

Asked of all women:
Would you
prefer to . . .

Questions Gender Age

If a woman has
similar education 
and experience to 
a man, does she 
have a better
opportunity, the 
same opportunity 
or worse opportunity 
to find a good job in
the city or area 
where you live?

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your 
family to have a 
paid job outside 
the home if she 
wants one.




